
SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 
Third Floor Conference Room, 3Ll4 

December 20, 1979 7:30 p.m. 

A. Call to Order 

B Roll Call 

C. Written Communications from Visitors 

D. Recommended Actions: 

1) Approval of minutes as submitted 
2) Approval of Treasurer's Report 
3) Approval of current bills for payment 
4) Approval of current payroll journal 
5) Personnel matters: 

a) Nursing contracts 
b) Clerical vacancy 
c) Maintenance vacancy 

6) Donation of book - B. Byar 
7) Donation of books - D. Baux 
8) Other items 

E. Old Business: 

1) Summer school and Tutor'ing pcbid:cies 
2) Christmas do  period 
3) Student Loan and Financial Aid Tuition 

Hold Policies 

F. New Business: 

1) Dues - National Center for the Study 
of Collective Bargaining 

2) 
3) Other items 

G. President's Report: 

1) Student trustee report
2) Minutes of committee meetings 
3) Report on four-day week survey 
4) New Foundation listing 
5) ICCB Bulletin 
6) Red Cross letter of appreciation 
7) Lee County Special Education 
8) Report of Workshop 

Jim Barber and Industrial Tech staff 



MINUTES OF THE SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

December 20, 1979 

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley Colleg� met in regular 
meeting at 7:30 p.m. on December 20 in the Board Room of 
Sauk Valley College, Rural Route #1, Dixon, Illinois. 

Call to Order: 

Absent: 

Communications 
from Visitors: 

Minutes: 

Treasurer's 
Report: 

Bills _Payable: 

Payroll:·

Nursing 
Contracts: 

Chairman Reigle called the meeting to order 
at 7:32 p.m. and the following membe�s 
answered roll call: 

John Fassler 
Lorna Keefer 
Ann Powers 
William Reigle 

Kay Fisher 

Oscar Koenig 
Juanita Prescott 
Wade Abed 

The attached letter was received from the 
Faculty Association in regard to the 
Christmas Down Period. 

It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded 
by Member Powers that the Board approve the 
minutes of the November 26 meeting as presented
Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved by Member Keef er and seconded 
by Member Prescott that the Board approve 
the Treasurer's Report as presented. In a 
roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion 
carried. 

It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded 
by Member Keefer that the Board approve the 
bills in the following amounts: 

Educational Fund 
Building Fund 
Site & Construction 
Bond and Interest #1 

$142"570.27 
12:999,87 

954.95 
256,407.50 

In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion 
carried. 

It was moved by Member Keefer and seconded 
by Member Koenig that the Board approve the 
payroll of November 30 in the amount of 
$90,416.02. In a roll call vote, all vote� 
aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded 
by Member Koenig that the Board approve hiring 
f.o-r a one-year period of January 1, 1980 through 
December 31, 1980 the following people for 
the special Spring LPN Class: 



Nursing
Instructors 
(continued) : 

Clerical Vacancy: 

Maintenance 
Vacancy: 

Nursing 
Vacancy: 

Donations: 

Committee 
Report: 
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Mary Krick - Asst. Instructor Step 4 
12 month contract - $13,500 
($11,250 + .2 for summer or $2,250) 

Karen HUber - Asst. Instructor at Step 6 
10 month contract - $11,900 

Joyce McClintock - Asst. Instructor Step 6 
12 month contract - $14,280 
($11,900 + .2 for summer or $2,380) 

In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motiori 
carried. 

It was moved by Member Koenig and seconded by 
Member Prescott _that the Board approve filling 
the vacancy in the Workroom due to the resignation 
of Joyce Ensinger. This is a Grade I, 
General Clerical position. Motion voted and 
carried. 

It was moved by Member Powers and seconded by 
Member Koenig that the Board approve filling 
the vacancy in the maintenance area created 
by the resignation of Judy Ishmael. This is 
a permanent part-time custodial vacancy at 
Grade I. Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved by Member 
Member Koenig that the 
the resignation of Ann 
as of January 1, 1980. 
all voted aye. Motion 

Keefer and seconded by 
Board accept with regret 
Starzyk, LPN instructor� 

In a roll call vote, 
carried. 

It was moved by Member Powers and seconded by 
Member Koenig that the Board accept the 
donation of a book on Illinois history 
entitled Magnificent Whistle.-' St_op-The 100 
Year Story of Mendota, Illinois, and send a 
letter of appreciation for same. Motion voted 
and carried. 

It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded 
by Member Koenig that the Board accept the 
donation of a book collection from the family 
of Dwain Baux and send a letter of appreciation 
for same. Motion voted and carried. 

Oscar Koenig reported that the Agriculture 
Committee hadmet wTthDr. Cole and R. Gelander 
to set goals for the committee. He noted that 
research· should::be,;.done on high school· interest 
in the Agriculture Program and the possibility 
of hiring another instructor should be 
investigated. 



Summer School
and Tutoring 
Policies: 

Christmas 
Down Period: 

Student Loan 
and Financial 
Aid Hold 
Policies: 

Collective 
Bargaining 
Membership: 

President's 
Report: 

Executive 
Session: 
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Discussion was held on the proposed policies 
for Summer School and Tutoring. These 
policies were presented at this meeting for 
possible approval at the next regular meeting. 
Member Prescott indicated that she would like 
the reaction of the Board attorney on these 
policies before the Board officially approved 
them. 

Since this item has to do with personnel, it 
was the consensus of the Board that it should 
be discussed in executive session. 

The Student Loan Policy and the Financial Aid
Hold Policy were presented to the Board by 
Member Prescott for approval at the next regular 
meeting. 

It was the consensus of the Board that the 
dues for the National Center for the Study of 
Collective Bargaining for Higher Education 
should not be paid until the Board had a chance 
to discuss this membership with Dean Foster. 

Student trustee, Abed, reported on the success 
of the Winter Carnival recently held by the 
ASB. He informed the Board of the various 
activities held during this week and also 
reported on the annual Christmas Concert 
given by the college choir, and two rallies 
held on the Iranian situation. Abed said the 
students were indebted to Al Hardersen for his 
enthusiasm, dedication, and organization in 
helping students round out their education at 
Sauk Valley College by generating worthwhile 
extra-curricular activities through the ASB. 

Dr. Cole reported on committee meeting minutes, 
the four-day week survey, the ICCB,bulletin, 
a letter of appreciation from the Red Cross 
to Harold Nelson, the Affirmativ� Action 
Committee quarterly report, and the ICCTA dues. 
The Board requested that Dr. Cole find out 
the amount paid the ICCTA for dues last July. 

At 8:50 p.m. it was moved by Member Fassler 
and seconded by Member Powers that the Board 
adjourn to executive session to discuss personnel 
matters. In a roll call vote, all voted aye. 
Motion carried. 



Regular 
Session: 

Christmas 
Down Period: 

Adjournment: 
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At 9:24 p.m. it was moved by Member Powers 
and seconded by Member Koenig that the 
Board return to regular session. In a roll 
call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded 
by Member FasBler that the Board allow all 
12-month full-time employees time off 
without using vacation days during the 
Christmas Down Period. In a roll call vote, 
all voted aye. Motion carried. 

Since there was no further business, it was 
moved by Member Fassler and seconded by 
Member Powers that the Board adjourn. The 
next regular meeting will be January 14, 1980 
at 7:30 p.m. In a roll call vote, all voted aye. 
Motion carried. 

The meeting adjourned at 9:27 p.m.

Respectfully submitted: 

Lor�� �Y 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

UL.TY so 

R. R. 1 • Dixon, Illinois 61021 • Phone Are ci 8 1 5 2 8 8 - 5 511 

TO: Board of Trustees 

December 18, 1979 

FROM: Faculty Association Executive Board 

We wish to express our concern regarding the recent Board of 
Trustees decision regarding the Christmas down period. 

We understand that the building is to be closed to all employees. 
Classified staff will be paid for 3 days of this down period 
while administrators and counselors are apparently required to 

use 3 days of vacation. In other words, administrators and 
counselors would be required to use vacation days because of a 
Board of Trustees decision to close the building. 

We question the discrepancy in requirements placed on different 
elements of the Sauk Valley College staff and the wisdom of 
setting a precedent of discrimination between different elements 
of the staff. 

j g 



. SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

��.,rY 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE December 20, 1979 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

�FROM: 

Re: 

Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 

Dr. George E. Cole 

Nursing Contracts 

, .  

The attached memoranda from Jim Strickland, Jan Kime, 
ct.nd Leona Grossman demonstrate that we are assured of 
20 students from the Dixon Develoornental Center for the 
proposed new nursing program. Very specifically, 14 

of these have been identified and the staff is in the 
process of picking six from the remaining 16 students 
who would like to be considered. 

The·desired 16 at-large candidates are still being 
selected. .At the present time .we · only have two that 
have passed the required examinations and demonstrated · 

the desired qualities. Ten of them have ta�en the exam­
inations and we are still waiting for their scores. 

Our present situation then is that we have definitely 
identified enought students for two clinical classes 
and are.working on the third class. 

It is. recommended, however,. that the Board approve three 
positions and the rationale for this is as follows� 

· 

1. The class will start in early January and it would 
not be proper for these teachers to ·start work without 
Board approval. (The next Board meeting.will be 
January 14). 

2. We hav� selected these instructors· from our present 
part-time staff and we are experiencing difficulty 
in replacing them with other part-time teachers. In 
the .event that we are only able to identify two 
clinical groups, the other instructor will still 
be necessary to complete our teaching requirements 
for Spring. 

3. We are already partially committed to many of 
these students in the third clinical group and should 
follow through on that commitment by hiring the 
third instructor. 

· 



RECOMMENDATION: Board approval to hire for a one-year 
period (January 1, 1980 through December 31, 1980) the 

·following three people: 

mv 

Mary Krick - Asst. Instructor Step 4 
12 month contract - $13,500 
($11,250 + .2 for summer $2,250) 

Karen Huber - Asst. Instructor Step 6 

10 month contract - $11,900 

Joyce McClintock - Asst. Instructor Step 6 

12 month contract - $14,280 
($11,900 + .2 for summer $2,380) 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE December 12 $ 1979 

!£MORANDUM 

I: Dr Cole • .  

QM, Jim
. 

Stricklan� 
Licensed Practicql Nursing Staff Additions 

Please recommend to the Board of TrusteesP at their December 20th meeting, 
that we employ the following individuals: 

Mary Krick - Assistant Instructor Step 4 
Salary: $11,250000 

+ 2,250000 (.,2 summer) 
$13,500 .. 00 

Karen Huber - Assistant Instructor Step 6. 
Salary: $11,900.,00 (lO�month contract) 

,Joyce McClintock - Assistant Instructor Step 6 
Salary: $11,900.,00 

+ 22380.,00 (.,2 summer) 
$14,280 .. 00 

Attached is a letter from the Coordinator of the LP Nursing Program, 
Leona Grossman, indicating that we are assured of 20 students from the 
Dixon Developmental Center., We have, however, not received the pre­
testing reports on the remaining 16 students., We will probably finalize 
thr.ee groups of 10, rather than three groups of 12 students, for the 
clinical rotations., 

We have be.en informed by the Illinois Department of Registration and 
Education that we should strive to place 10 students, rather than the 
traditional 12pin each clinical location., We have in the past stretched 
the teacher-pupil ratio to the maximum,, and they are requesting that 
we attempt to reduce this., 

Additionallyp Mrs .. Grossman indicated that she has· two part-time positions 
still open for Spring, where she has been unable, at present, to obtain 
instructors.. With the quality of our AD Nursing and LP Nursing staff, we 
have attempted to maintain flexibility so that instructors can be given 
assignments in both areas., This has proven tremendously advantageous, and 
we believe that the addition of these three individuals will maintain the 
quality of our program., 

·1m 
enc 



$AUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE Pecember 12, 1979 

DEMORANDUM 

·): Jan Kime 

-OM: Leona Grossman·#· 

�e: Up-date on Status of Spring LPN Class 

DDC Candidates: 
;\ 14 DDC employees scored exceptionally well on the NLN pre-:-test and have 
'. :,officially been admitted to the Spring ·class by the SVC LPN Admission 

· ' Commit tee • 

8 others scored well on everything except math. The admission committee 
recommends that they are eligible for admission with the-stipulation that 
they complete 3 hours of GSP 070 during the Spring of 1980, 

8 .scored well on everything except. reading. The admission committee 
recommends that they take the Nelson Denny reading placement test and if
they score for Eng. 110, they are eligible for admiss�on. 

Dr. Grot, Annette Widener and myself met at DDC on Dec�mber 11, 1979. 
We discussed the recommendations of the LPN Admission Committee. Ms. Widener 
expressed some concerns that the DDC union would not accept that those who scored 
highly on the test should have priorty in the.admission process. I shared with 
her that this is selection crite.ria of the SVC LPN Admission Committee and that 
I was unwilling to make any concessions. As .coordinator of the program I feel 
it would jeopardize the well being of Practical Nursing at SVC. The first 
recommendation of the Admission Committee was that we accept the 14 eligible and 
that DDC select six other candidates from those who did well except for math, 
providing that they take three hours GSP 070, but I had conferred with Ms. 
Widener enough that I was pretty certain that the union would not accept this. 
The Admission Committee, .:after considerable discussion, did agree as outlined 
previously in this memo. 

Ms. Widener telephoned me yesterday and the DDC Administration and the DDC union 
have agreed to follow our recommendations. However, Ms, Widener said the union 
was not happy that 14 had priorty but they were told that I said that we ;applied 
our admission criteria or there would not be a Spring LPN Class. . . . . 

Mike Seguin is giving the Nelson Denny at 9:00 a.m. today to seven of the 
candidates at DDC, the eighth one is.scheduled to take it at 11:00 a.m. 
Thursday at SVC. As soon as the counseling department can score these and 
give the scores to DDC; Ms. Widener will meet with the DDC union and they will 
apply their senority criteria to those who are eligible according to SVC 
recommendations to select the six other candidates . 



.-. 

Jan Kime 2 December 12, 1979 

Conclusion regarding DDC applicants: There will be twenty candidates eligible 
for the Spring Class. 

At large candidates: 
I have approximately twenty applicants that indicate an interest in the 
Spring Class. 

Five have taken the NLN pre-test and their scores are on file. Only two 
are eligible for admission 

·Ten have taken the NLN pre-test and we are awaiting scores. 

Five agreed to take NLN pre-test but did not follow through • .  Therefi:n:-e, 
can not be considered. 

Conclusion regarding at large candidates: There will not be s�xteep elj,gible for 
the Spring Class. 

Reconunend: 

lb 

Proceed with Spring LPN Class using the following gui.del:i,nes, 

1. If there are 27 or more eligible candidates, divide them into 
_three clinica"i groups as recommended. to the.board on November 26, 
Especially bearing in mind the recent conversation I had with 
Betty Cleimark from R and E. ·I sent you a memo regarding this afore 
mentioned c?nversation. 

2. If there are less then 27 eligible candidates, limit th.e class to 

24 students and have two clinical groups, 

cc: Dean Strickland 
Annette Widener, DDC 



SAUK VALLEY. COLLEGE 
_RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE December 12, 1979 

MEMORANDUM . 

·TO: Jan Kime 

FROM: Leona Grossman 

Re: Spring LPN Class� . 

Betty Cliemark from R and E said as long as we 
are an approved program they have no objection to 
us starting another LPN class. But she :would 

· like to remind us that a ratio .of 12: 1 is a 
maxii:<illll student-instructor ratio and that we 

should attempt to work away from the maximum. 
She suggests s· or 10: 1 ratio. 

lb 

cc: Dean Strickland 



SAUi< VALLEY COLLEGE 

�··�� 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, 

ll'IEMORANDUM 

-0: Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 

�OM: Dr. George E. Cole 

�· Resignation 

DATE 

DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

December 19, 1979 

The attached letter of resignation from Ann Starzyk demonstrates 
she has decided to leave Sauk Valley College as of January 31, 
1980. 

No immediate plans are underway to replace her at this time. If 
the Board approves the administrative recommendation to add three 
new nursing instructors January 1st, and if we are able to 

- secure a sufficient number of qualified part-time instructors, 
we may not want to fill this vacancy until July 1, 1981. 

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval to accept the resignation of 
Ann Starzyk with regret as of January 1, 199''-'· 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE December 18, 1979 

-tORANDUM 

v1: 

Dr. Cole 

Jim Strickland� 
Attached is a letter of resignation from Mrs. Ann Starzyk, effective January 11, 
1980. 

As Mrs. Starzyk indicates, due to re.asons beyond her control, she feels she must 
offer her letter of resignation. 

Would you please submit this to the Board of Trustees at their December 20th 
meeting and recommend that we accept Mrs. Starzyk's resignation with regret. 
During the Spring 1980 semester, Assistant Dean Jan Kime and LP Nursing Coordinator, 
Leona Grossman, have indicated that they will hire part-time instructors to teach 
Mrs. Starzyk's classes. 

We may need to make a transfer from the full-time budget, to the part-time 
instructional budget, at a later date. 

lm 
enc 



Mr. James Strickland 
Dean of Career E<lucation 
Sauk Valley College 
RR#l Dixon Illinois 60112 

Mr. Strickland: 

December 14, 1979 

Due to mounting and serious personal stresses, family involvement and 

continued increases in gasoline costs, I must request release from the 
remaining months of my contract. 

I feel my termination at this time facilitates my replacement rather than 
postponing it until mid-semester should my situation fail to improve. 

I am greatful for having had the opportunity to develop skills in teaching 
and to work with a gifted and congenial faculty. 

Sincerely 

�- ,kt:-�,l 
Ann Starzyk 



,r;SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
�- I 

. .,,., 

i . 
i 

RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE Dec�mber 20, 1979 

·MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

�e: 

Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 

Dr. George E. Cole 

Summer School and Tutoring Policies 

The attached revisions of the Summer School and Tutorine 
policies are being submitted for Board consideration. 

,/�/ 
'� 

These revised drafts incorpoi�te changes from the 
administration and the Board Attorney and have been 
discussed in depth during Administrative Counci-1. 

RECOMMENDATION: Board consideration of the approval of 
the Summer Schoo],. Policy and the Tutoring Policy. 

mv 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, · DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE December 20, 1979 

MEMORANDUM 

SUMMER SCHOOL POLICY 

Summer ·school shall be held at the discretion of the 
Board of Trustees. The/final decision for the 
continuation or cancellation of 'each class will rest 
with the appropriate instructional dean. 

TUTORING POLICY 

Tutorial classes may be offered with the approval of 
the appropriate dean. The �ate of compensation for 
tutorial courses at Sauk Valley College shall be 
established at 70% of the average combined total of 
tui.tion and ICCB apportionment as calculated in the 
annual college b,udget. The rate, once determined, 
will then be applied for the subsequent fall semester 
through the following summer session. Tutorial 
assignments shall be voluntary on the p·art of the 
faculty . 

. mv 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

�,Y RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE December 20, 1979 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Re: 

Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 

Dr. George E. Cole 

Christmas Down Period 

}following the last Board meeting I had an informal 
discussion with William Reigle and Ann Powers concerning 
the intention of the Board of Trustees in granting three 
working days off with pay during the Christmas Down Period 
to the classif1ed staff. Our discussion dealt with whether 
or not the Board intended to provide time off with �ay to 
all full-time 12 month employees. 

Although I was absent from the November 12 Board meeting, 
I was under the impression that this time off with pay _ 

was for classified personnel only, and on this assumption 
I notified the administrators accordingly . .  tn this situation, 
I would be more than happy to be wrong, and if it was the 
Board's intention to allow all 12 month full-time employees 
this time off, we should have the minutes note this. 



SAVK VALLEY COLLEGE 
•• 

RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE December 20, 1979 

'"'IEMORANDUM 

"O: 

ROM: 

e: 

Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 

Dr. George E. Cole 

Student Loan and Financial Aid Tuition Hold Policies 

The attached policY,,�recommendations regarding the Stude-nt 
Loan Fund and the Financial Aid Tuition Holds are the 
cooperative result of the Board committee working with 
key college staff. 

It is my underqtanding that Trustees Fisher and Prescott 
will discuss these_proposals in greater detail at the 
Board meeting. 

mv 



STUDENT LOllN POLICY 

Policy: 

1. The duration of short term loans will be made at the discretion of the 
Financial Aid Officer, but in'no case wil]. the durat'ion exceed 90 days 
in length. 

2. The maximum loan that a student may receive will be $100. 

3. Loans may be made to part-time students up to a maximum of $50 at the 
discretion of the Financial Aid officer. 

4. Loans will be made only on the basis of the Financial Aid officer's 
scrutiny of the individual's ability to pay. For example, students 
on CWS, EOG, IGLP, Veterans and students with jobs will be given 
preference. Loans will not be issued solely on the basis of the 
fact that the student is attending Sauk Valley College. 

5. A poor performance on previous loan agreements will automatically 
·disqualify the student from receiving future loans. 

6. Any outstanding student loan agreements may be collected from any 
monies due the student from college sources. 

7. Any student financ:ial obligation that is due Sauk Valley Coliege 
tdll result in a "freeze" being placed on the transmittal of any 
student records. 

Issuing Loans: 

Before any cash loan is made to a student, the Office of Financial Aid should 
make a thorough investigation of the following factors: 

1. A student must be-currently enrolled for a minimum of 6 semester hours. 

2. Loans may be granted to full ·time students during.their first semester 
up to the maximum of $100. Part-time students may receive up to $50. 

No future loans will be issued until the first loan has been paid in 
full. 

3. A student must be in good academic.and disciplinary standing with the 
college. Any "hold" on his records or any past debts with the college 
will disqualify the student. 

4.· The Director of Financial Aid is the sole representative authorized 
to approve student loan agreements. 

Collection of Loans: 

1. A letter from the Financial Aid Office will be sent approximately two 
weeks before the due date of the loan. 

2. Subsequent to the due date of the student loan the Busine?S Office 
will notify the student of their obligation to the college. 

3. If a student does not respond to the collection notices sent by the 
Business Office the loan when considered a bad debt will be forwarded 
to a collection agency for dispos'ition. 



FINANCIAL AID TUI'TION l!OLD PROGRllM POLICY 

Students at Sauk Valley College are responsible for payment of tuition at 
.the time of regis�ration. New students who are in the process of register­
ing and who have applied for approved federal,. state and local financial 
aid programs, and who, because of time or processing factors have not yet 
received their financial aid award, may be eligible to participate on a one 
time only basis in a Financial Aid Tuit.ion Hold Program. This eligibility 
will be determined by the Director of Financial Aid after evaluation apd 
anal�sis of supporting data that anticipates a fu.ture financial aid award 
t:o the student. 

Policy Guidelines 

1. \only new students, or returning students, who have not previously 
·�eceived financial aid will be eligible to be considered for the 
Financial Aid Tuition Hold Program. Exceptions to this policy aie 
subject to the discretion of the Director of Financial Aid, but 
exceptions will be limited to those students with extenuating 
circumstances beyond their control. 

2. Student requests fox the Financial ·Aid Tuition Hold Program must be 
made in person at the Financial Aid Office, and students must submit 
a copy of their (or their parents) federal tax return and othi.';!r 
supporting documentation as requested by the Directo+ of Financial 
Aid. 

3. All federal, state and local financial aid applications must be 
completed, reviewed and mailed from the Sauk Valley College Financial 
Aid Offi<;:e. 

4. A student must meet all eligibility (federal, state and local) 
requ.irements for participation in financial aid programs. Some of 
these requirements include approved programs, GED and/or high school 
diploma, minimum registration of 6 credit hours, satisfactory academic 
progress, et:c. 

5. St:udent:s permitt:ed to participat:e in the Financial Aid Tuit:ion Hold 
Program are expected to have all t:uition paid prior t:o the mid-term 
date of t:he semester in which t:hey·are enrolled. 

6. Any st:udent financial obligation t:hat is due Sauk valley College will 
result in a "freeze". being placed on the transmittal of any student: 

. .records. Should t:he Director of Financial Aid and/or the Business 
Office be unable to collect the amount due the college the "bad debt:" 
will be forwarded t:o a collection agency for disposition. 

.. 



$AUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE December 20, 197 9 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Re: 

.,,, . -

Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees 

Dr. George E. Cole 

Dues 

In the past the college has maintained membership in 
�he National Center for the Study of Collective 
Bargaining in Higher Education. This membership is 
used primarily by our administrative representative 
on the Board bargaining team. 

At the present time, this· $225 expense is billed 
directly to the Arts and Science budget, and it has 
been suggested that this should be carried as an 
institutional membership, rather than charged to the 
Arts and Sciences budget. It is the opinion of the 
administration that this membership is a valuable 
asset to our bargaining process. 

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval to pay The National 
Center for the Study of Collective Bargaining in 
Higher Education $225.00 to be taken out of Institutional 
Publication and Dues 192-000-546. 

mv 



,-� NATIONAL CENTER Fon THE STUDY or COUECTIVE 
'JS;. BARGAINING IN HIGHER EDUCATION 
,, . 

· Baruch Co!;ege - City University of New York 

Ii· exington Ave., Box 322, New York, N. Y. 10010 

Ship 

T�Don Foster 
�. Dean of Arts & Sciences 
Sauk Valley College 
RFD #1 
Dixon, Illinois 61201 

Invoice 
To: 

OBSCJUP'i'ION 

Il'IVOICE 

Date November l , 1979 

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE :iUANTITYI 
I 
I 1-��--J��,;._�--------�--------------�-----+�----.-----t-----�-r-- --

RENEWAL OF MEMBERSHIP IN THE NATIONAL CENTER 
FOR THE PERIOD: January-December, 1980. . $225 

Membership includes: 

1. One free registrant at the Annual 
Conference or one free registrant at· 
the Center'S-1980-81 Workshop series. 

2. 1980 Publication Subscription "A": 
Proceedings, Newsletter, Bibliography, 
Directory. 

3. Reduced r�tes for attendance at Workshop�. 

4. Access to Center's Library. 

5. Discount rate for Contract Search. 

6. Discount rate on other Center publications 

7. Discount rate for Arbitration Awards. 

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Total Alnount Due 
NCSCBHE 
Baruch Colleqe-CUny 
17 Lexin9ton Avenue 
Ne� York, New York 10010 

Pleas� return one copy of thia ot.atement with your remittance. 

00 $225 00 

$225 00 
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t;� NATlONAL CENTER Fon THE STUDY OF COLLECTIVE 

. ,' BARGAINING IN HIGHER EDUCATION 

. Baruch Co!:ege - City University of New York 

17 · exington
-
Ave., Box 322, New York, N. V. 10010 

I N V 0 I C E 
Ship· 

To: 

J7tt1. Don Foster 

No- �---------�-----

,. 

. 

As&t .  Dean of Arts & Sciences 
Sauk Valley College 
RFD ff 1 
Dixon, Illinois 61201 

Invoice 
To: 

DESCRIPTION 

Date November l, 1979 

customer·• s 

Purchase Order I -----

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE �UANTITYI 
I 
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.., 

RENEWAL OF MEMBERSHIP IN THE NATIONAL CENTER 
FOR THE PERIOD: January-December, 1980. · $225 

Membership includes: 

1. One free registrant at the Annual 
Conference or one free registrant at 
the Center's 1980-81 Workshop series. 

2. 

3. 

4 . 

. 5. 

6. 

7. 

1980 Publication Subscription "A11 : 
Proceedings, Newsletter, Bibliography, 
Directory. 

,. 

'· 

Reduced rates for attendance at Workshops. 

Access to Center's Library. 
: 

·Discount rate for Contract Search. 

Discount rate on other Center publications 

Discount rate for Arbitration Awards. 

00 $225 00 

-�..;__._ ___ �--�--------------------------'-----'----+-----+----1 

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: 
NCSCBHE 
Baruch Colleqe-cuny 
17 Lexington Avenue 

Ne� York, � York 10010 

Total Amount Due 

Please return one copy ot thin statement vith your remittance. 

$225 00 
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EDUCATIONAL 
·---

FUND 
----
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x x x 
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120-000-544-02 

110-512-543 

120-000-544-02 

183-000-547 

STERLING CAMERA CENTER Replace above check 126.94 

181-000-550 

x x x 
STERLING CAMERA CENTER 
SVC PAYROLL FUND 
GEORGE COLE 

-0-813-514-01 LEE CENTER SCHOOL ors•r 271 

x x x 10.08 
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·
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'0.000,544 . .;l �XON"EVEN'lNG TELEGRAl"H £UFFLUES 
D.3oQ.543.v"1 D!X-QN1GARAGE SUPPLY &UrPl-IES 
0,300,543.111\>. :.ooALL ROCKFORD co SUPPLaES 
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$ -137002 

4983 137002 

4984 70.70 
4985 92,630.29 
4986 67.77 

$ 92,768.76 

4987 
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4,99@ 
4, 9 91 
L�, 9 92 
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5,00G 
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5. 0 1 8 
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360.00 

37.4Q 
7 29.20 

128.8 9 
18.GO 

2 lt>.� © 
17.56 

2�.35 
1S.Ci0 

1 72.22 
881.4 4 

16.45 

134.7 2 

1. 255.2 5 

2 8'.:'S.06 
44-.75 
84.40 
49.76 

156.3 8 
4 41.61 

2. 063.4 6 
108.9 6 
25�.00 

9, 8 9p,Lj 9 

9 6.lt (!) 
56.25 
63.©G 
li.92 
34.0® 
1eJ+ G 
33.32 
32.50 
67.99 

1 3.9.tl � o7.l :;i 
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FISHER SCIENTlflC CQ 
DONALD FOSTER 

GALE RESEARCH CQ 

0tilib2RBi����s+�8i 

SUfDl"L I ES 

TRAVEL 
SGQKS 

18��1:1�� 
LEgNA GR�SSMAN. TRAVEL 
HIGHLAND CQMM COLLEGE TUITIQN 
HIGHSMITH CO SUPPLIES 
RICHARD HOLTAM TRAVEL 
HYCEL INC SUPPLIES 
ISM EQUIP RENTAL 
�LLIN�!5 BElL TELEPHQNE ce SERVICE 
INTERiTATE AUDIO Vl&UAL SERVICE 
INSTITUTE OF MQ DERN LANGUAGE SUP?L! Ei 

�1�tTN�&WEwAiHiNGTeN.LETTER TRA�5�scR 
R i LANDAUER JR & C@ SUP�LIES 
RQSERT LQGEMANN ·TRAVEL 
DAVID LOVEKtN TRAVEL 
LUKAS MICROSCG�E 5ERVICE su��LIES 
LUNDSTROM FLOR I ST FUJWERS 
3M 9US!NE58 PRQOUCT5 iERV�CE 

MALONEY CLEANERS & LAUNDERERS SERVICE 22.©9 
x x x 22�00 

RONALD MARLijER TRAVEL 
MASS MEDIA ASSQCIATE$ SUPPLIES 26.00 

x x x 26.90 
JERRY MATHIS TRAVEL 
MIDWEST VISUAL EQUIP SERVICE 67.55 

x x 48051 
x x x 24.57 

MQDULEARN INC �UPPLIES 
MQNReE SUPPL�Ei 
M()iBV\ TIMES MrnRGR SUPPL I ES 

ED MUELLER A V £ERViCE 42.�Q 
x x 191.10 

�CH �URP SUl"'PU ES 13. lJ4 

NATL CQMFUTER iYSTEMi ��W�)c�ENT��0o�U36•60 
X X X iUPF.L!ES 1Q3 69 

NATL DATA PRQDUCTi SUFPl!E� 
0 
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.as 
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x x 
iVC RESTRICTED �URPOSEi FUND USE 0F VAN 
J@HN SAGM@E 
R©NALD SCHILLING 
�ICHAEL iEGUIN 
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SCIENCE 8� "' 

iEARi R@ESUCK & C© 
x x x 
x x x 

SCIENCE RESEARCH Aii®C 
SCIENTIFIC PRIOUCTi 
�TERLfN� �U� MACHINES 

x x x 
x .x x 

x x x 
x x . x 
x x x 

STERLiNQ CAMERA CENTER 
x x x 

ST JQSErH MERCY H@SFITAL 
JAMES STRICKLAND 
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R oac:·R T. TH QM AS 

O�J�f�sYf�L�?EReFILMi 
UNIV ©F ILLIN81S 

x x 
x . x 

US NEWS & WSRLO REPGRT 
WARD WARD MURRAY FACE-�-

���B�R�A�H�Pcv58�E l\CE Esr 
WH l TES. DE AREA vec CENTER XERQX C$RP 

XEROX CQRP 
SVC IMPREST FUND 

FRUDENTIAL INS C@ 

TRAVEL 
TRAVEL 

TRAVEL 
BUFFET 

SUPPLIES 

SUPJ&LIEi 89053 
79.25 
EQUIP 348,,45 
SERVICE 
SUPP.LIES 
SUFPL I£� H� o 45 
74.16 
134 .. 94 
1�4o72 
],.73 
28047 
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PU8 RELA 6035 
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TRAVEL 
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TUITIGN 
5Uf'P'Ll£S 
FILMS 49.7S 
39.@Cil 
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- ··SUPPL l ES 
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SUPPLIES 
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TOTAL BILLS 

Cks. #4983 - 4986 and void #4433 

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL FUND FOR DECEMBER 
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5.077 

5,078 
5,079 

5,088 

5,081 
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l 09.82 
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17.J.o�· 

45.2 3 

86.62 
151.5 0 

9.@0 

517.23 

81.3 0 

38@.04 

4b2.4 l 

94.11 
61.92 

118.11 
8©.00 
25.36 

197.93 
61@.84 

1 lQ.35 
26.00 

2'-•@.00 
16.37 

181.4 9 
96.00 

4 6 9.5 Ci 
353.12 
7 9Q.03 

S.5 63.20 

49,801.51 
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$142,570.27 



.90-000-563 
490..,.000-564 
490-000-569 

BOND AND INTEREST FUND 111 -----

AMERICAN NATL., BANK & TRUST COo Prino - 2259000000 
Into -· 31,275000 
Fees - 132050 

x 

x 

x 

x 

x 

x 

x 
.... ... 

TOTAL BOND & INTEREST #1 for December 

BUILDING FUND 

i22 $256,t.o?.so 

$256,407.50 

SVC BOND & INTEREST #1 Inter-fund loan 5707\ $ 10 , 000 . 00 

0, 0 (j o. 5 4 4 . .J \i ACE HARDWAf\E $Ufif'L IE£ 5,708 4.4 7 
0,000.544 . .jQ AFF!LiATED STEAM EQU!r ce SUPPLIER 5,709 182 .S@ 
�. ooo.:> 44 . ..i � A L L EQUiPMENT SUF'flll. �ES 5,71� 242.79 
o. 000,544.IJ1iJ CARO�NAL AUTQ PARTS iNC SUPPL�ES 5,711 5.37' 

-0. 0 0 o. '.:> 4 4 .t; tit CAR SKADEN �RAKE �ERV SUl-f"LlE£ 5. 712 89.22 
-0, 0 uo. ::> 44.i.i \ill CRESCENT ELECTRHC Ci SUFfOL �ES 5, 713 81.5 7 
-0, 000,544 . ..,IU D!X@N GARAGE SUPPLY SUfOfiiL.! ES 5,714 LiL;.8 6 
0, OvO.� 44 • ., w OiXfiN SWIMMING ���L SUPPLY SUF�L� ES 5. 715 5@.0 0 
., 0(10,'..) 44.,.i v W vv GRAINGER INC SU?'FLtES 5,716 5.51 

t 0 0 o. :; :.... i ·" v GLADYS GUNTLE TRAVEL 5, 717 19.@/� 
:;.. ooo.:i 44.w 0. INLANDER iTEINDLER PAPER c� SUPPLIES 5, 713 137.07 
.:>, ooo,5 44,..; Gi LEE Fi INC BUPf'l_ I ES 5 719 5 45.2 :; 

J.. 000,5 3Q.d y DAVID MAYE$ SEWAGE TES Tr NG 5:12& 1 t.5.e@ 
�. 0 0 o. 5 3 0 ·"" Ii; MeNTGtMERY ELEVAT@R C0 SERV�CE 5,721 433.55 
J, ooo.� 44.w � MeRGAN SERVICES INC SUPPLi ES 5,722 l 36.e4 

·�1. 000,5 3@.1o1 y NAGY & WENTL�NG C@NSTR Ci SERV WES 5, 723 581J)$ 
:), 0 Lio. 5 4 4 '"" v aLLAR HARDWARE CO SUl8fl'L I ES 5,724 6 7 .G> 0 

�1. uvo.� :;o.,.;"' .. RQCK VALLEY O�Sr@iAl SERV!CE 5,725 13.@0 

;), OuO,!:> 44 • ..; \it 'JVC iHHJKSTeRE SUPPL.lEi 5,726 1.65 

), 000,5 44 . .J � SVC EDUCATl&NAL FUND SUPPL! ES 5,727 45.13 

J,000,544 . ..Jv CLIFF SOFER C&l INC SUFPL3ES 5,728 35.75 

3: 888:� ��:� t STtWtRT TRUCK i E�UI� SUPPL a ES 5,729 7.55 
JQ ULLYS AUT R PAIR SUFt'lL!E5 ·5,73G 115.75 

'.), 000.5 44.lol v SVC PETTY CASH FUND SUPPL�ES 5, 731 6.32 

' 
$ 12,999.87 TOTAL BUILDING .FUND FOR DECEMBER 

SITE & CONSTRUCTION FUNJ?. 

·000-584-05 MCLANE AND MCLANE Services 623 $954. 9-�--

TOTAL SITE & CONSTRUCTION FUND FOR DECEMBER $954.95 
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'1:.MPREST FUN�_ 
---

�2-000-550 I.A.CoC.B. 
..... 2-000-541 x x 

�10-812-550-01 Ill. State Univ. Union 
.92-000-544 United Parcel Service 
.92-000-544 Postllllaster 
. 92-000-544 United Parcel Service 
.10-813-530 

. 10-813-530 

.10-813-530 

.10-813-530 

Susan Dixon 
Randall Peterson 
Ruth Rendleman 
Melvin Swanlund · 

10-813-530 Myron Hofmeister 
.10-813-530 Richard Cross 
10-813-530 Gordon Nelson 
.10-813-530 

10-813-530 

10-813-530 

10-813-530 

Martin Powers 
Wm. Gengenbach 
Robert Cicciarelli 
Dan Timko 

20-000-545 Robert o. Thomas Sr. 
20-000-544-02 Betty Orlow:&n:i 
92-000-544 Postmaster 
38-000-541 ·co11ege Board Pub. Orders 
10-300-543 Sec. of State 
20-000-544-02 Betty Orlowski 
20-000-545 Southern Illo University Press 
10-813-530 Nancy Thielen 

�92-000-544 Unit�d Parcel Service 

Conference - 12.00 

Dues - 15.00 

Conference 
service 
Bus. Reply 
service 
Connn • Ed. 

II 

II 

II 

II 

If 

II 

" 

II 

II 

Speaker 
Supplies 
Supplies 

acct • 

Clerical 
" 

II 

II 

II 

II 

" 

" 

II 

II 

Bulk mailing acct. 
Booklets 
I�cense-glider trailer 
Supplies 
Books 
Comm. Ed. Clerical 
Service 

Total for Reimbursement 
EDUCATIONAL FUND 

..a.lance in fund - 2233.97 

misbursements 19:>. oa 

'Otal in fund - 3024.00 

4886 $ 27.00 

4887 6.00 

4888 10.98 

4889 25.00 

4990 12.66 

4891 40.00 

4892 40.00 

4893 40.00 

4894 40.00 

4895 40000 

4896 40.00 

4897 40.00 

4898 40.00 

4899 40.00 

4900 40.00 

4901 40.00 

4902 56.67 

4903 5.56 

4904 100.00 

4905 12.00 

4906 3.00 

4907 9.30 

4908 38.75 

4909 40.00 

4910 3.11 

$790.03 



'l'REASUP.ER' 
·------

S REPORT 
-

-DUCATIONAL FUND 

�lance an Hand October 31, 1979 

>tal Available 

.sbursements: 

Ta"ltes 

Charge-Back Revenue 
Federal Work Study 
Tran script Fees 
Other Re�1enue 

Expendlture Credits 

Expenses for November 

ilance on Hand November 30, 1979 

IILDING li'UN"u 

'.ance on Hand October 31, 1979 

·tal Availabie 

sbursements: 
·--·--

Taxes 
Misc. Revenue 
Expenditure Credits 

E:x;penses for November 

lance on Hand- �ove.l!lber 30, 1979 

-TE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND - Dixon National 
"·------···-�--

lance on Hand October 31, 1979 

ce.iptst 

tal Availa::ile 

"Sbursemen ts : 

racilities Revenue 
Interest on Investmants 

Investments 

Expenses for November 

lance 011 Hand November 30, 1979 

Bank 

184,283.61 
986.79 

19,894.68 
85.00 
33.25 

-3..t_�9l. 

46,085.95 
75.00 
36.40 

-·----

5,025.00 
5,041.20 

5,041.20 
60.00 

$ 377v782.35 

207,376.24 

$ 585,158.59 

$ 295, J.��;3 

$ 3_�9,848.96 
----·-

$ B0,941.71 

�6 ,197_�-� 

$ 127,139.06 

$ 2,206.l�-

$ 124,93��-
...... -.-� .. -

$ 56,296.90 

$ 10 i 066.2_�. 

$ 66,363.10 

5,101.20 

$ 61,261.90 





SI1rE Ai.W CONST.RUCTION FUND - Harris Trust 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1979 

Balance on Hand November 30, 1979 

_¥10ND AND INTEREST FUND #1 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1979 

Investments 
Truces 
Interest on Investments 
Loan from Bldg. Fund 

Total Availabl.e 

Disbursements: 
Investments 

Balance on Hand November 30, 1979 

BOND & INTERI-::ST FUND #2 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1979 

Receipts: 
Interest on Investments 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 

Investments 

Balance on Hand November 30, 1979 

WORKING CASH FUND 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1979 

Receipts: Interest on Investi:nents 

Total Availal:Jl,e 

Disbursements: 
-

Investments 

Balance on Hand November 30, 1979 

321,470.01 
67,578.69 

6,834.29 
10,000.00 

$ 6,811.09 

-o-

-o-

$ 6,811.09 

$ 54,261. 01 

405,882.99 

$460,144.00 

$266' 064. 2Q_ 
-----

$ 2;191.90 

328.80 

$ 2,520.70 

328.80 

$ 16,282.80 

_l_, 315. 59 
-

$ 17,598.39 

-�12.:2-9-
$ 16,282.80 



INSURANCE FUND 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1979 

Receipts:_ 
Taxes 

Total Available 

Disbursements: 
" 

· Balance on Hand November 30, 1979 

Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Time-Open Deposit 
Time-Open Deposit 
Time-Open Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Time-Open Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 
Certificate of Deposit 

* * * * * * * * * 

FUNDS INVES'l'ED 

B & I #l 5-20-80 
s & c 5-15-80 
Working Cash 1-31-80 
B & I #2 
s & c 5-28-80 
B & I #1 
s & c 2-16-80 
B & I #1 
s & c 12 -15-79 
s & c 5-28-80 
Working Cash 12-31-79 
s & c 2 -12-80 
Working Cash l-J.5-80 
Working cash 11-30-79 
Working cash 12-17-79 
B & I #1 5-21-80 

TOTAL INVESTED 

$ 5 , 662 . 07 

? 10� 

$ 8,732.46 

-o-

$ !!!�.46_ 

$141,079.30 
115,215.34 
226,712.47 

25t.157 .15 
100,000.00 

117.44 
54 •. 699.18 
45,000.00 

206,520.56 
100,000.00 
199,271.45 

2 01,730.71 
153,756.68 
250,000.00 
201,92 9.65 

53,000.00 

$2,074,189.93 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

E.O.G. WOR.t{STUDY FUNDS 

Period Ending November 30 2 1979. 

BALANCE SHEET 

Cash 011 Hand.,, • 0 6 0 0 a 0 0 °' • •  0 • •  9 • I> cs� 0 0 0 0 • 0 • 0 • • • • • a • 0 • •  0 • $30, 99 5 D 89 
Workstudy Awards Receivable from Fad. Gov. 1979-80 • •  

Workstudy Awards Capital 1979-80 • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Workstudy Awards Paid 1979-80 • • • • • • •  o• • • • · • • • • • • • • • •  

E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed. Gov .. 1979-80 • •  u ° "  

Initial E.O.G. Awards Capital 1979-80 • • • • • • • ••• • • • • •  

Initial E.O.G. Awards Pa.id 1979-80 • • • ° "  . . . . . . . . . . . . . • 

Renewal E.O.G. Awards Capital 1979-80 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Renewal E.O.G. Awards Paid 1979-80.q················ 
Basic E.O.G. Awards rec. from Fed. Gov. 1979-80 • • • • • 

Basic E.O.G. Awards Capital 1979-80 • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • •  

Basic E.O.G. Awards Paid 1979-80 • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Inactive Federal Gran·ts • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • •• • •  

66,645.00 

62,676.08 
57,954.00 

6,841.00 

8,679.00 
36,154.00 

99,594.51 
1,463.Sf. 

�.371;003 .. oo 

$126,6li-5.00 

40,136.00 

29�818.00 

174,404.00 

$3., i:oc>3:0o 
----



STUDENT LOAN Fl.J1\ID 

_?eriod Ending 11/30/79 

BALANCE SHEET 

ASSETS: 
� 

Cash in Bank /11. o o Q o • o .• •• o c • •  &. •• c o c. • '5 o • Q • " .. . .  o o o •• 4 o o • CJ •• o o °' $1, 268. 96 
Cash in Bank #200•0••00•0•4•oo••Q•oo•o••••••••o••o$oooo•oq•c 128020 
Notes Receivable#!......................................... 733.00 
Notes Receivable n2.o•••oo•O•OO&o•OOG•••••ooooe•o••oooooooo• 82lo50 

$22951. 66 

LIABILITIES & NET WORTH: 

l<'uud Equity ill •••••••••••••••••••• $1�655.30u ••••••••••••••• ·� 

Net Profit#!..................... 346.66 ••••••••••••••••• $2,001.96 
. �-..-....... '"'-"' ...... 

Fund .Equity #2ooo•o••�•o•o•••ooo•Q$ 729.Jl•o••oo••••oo••oo• 
Net Profit #2 ••••••••••••••••••••• ��9 ••••••••••••••••• $ 949.70 . 

§2,951.66 

INCOME: 

Interest Income #1 •••••••••••••••• $ 
Bad Debts Repaid Ul •••••• ••••••••• _ 

50 0 66 0 0 •• 0 • 0 • 0 • 0 0 0 I) 0 • CJ 

29 6 0 00 6 O O, oQ • t 0 e 0 It 0 0 • � D D 0 $ 

In.terest Income fl2 •••••••••••••••• $ 15.39 •• · ••••••••.•••••• 
Bad Debts Repaid #2............... 205.00 ••••••••••••••••• $ 

·EXPEN�-�§: o • o • "' o o D • • o. • • o • o • o a o o .ft D o o o • o o • • • • o • o • Q o • • • • • e • o • o o • o • o • • • 

346.66 

220.39 

None 

Net Profit /Fi,, c 0 .  0 • •  0 .  0 .  0 0 •• 0 0 •••••• 0 .  0 .  0 .  Q 0 0 G .  �. 0 0 0 0 0 Cl .  0 0 .  o_$ __ 3_4_6_._. _6_6_ 

liet Profit 112.r: °" q. •• Cl o  o ••• 9 ••• o ,,  o o \I a 4 .  o o .  "' . o •• o .... o. o o .  o '° ti  •• o .--. c§�Q.:39 



ASSETS: 

SAUK VALLEY C O BOO

�riod Ending 11-30-79 

LLEGE KSTORE 

BALAN CE SHEET 

$70,908.97 

500.00 

51,460.88 

Accounts Receivable - Educational Fund ................ 10.80 

Cash in Bank e o o o • o • • •• o • • o o • • • • • • • • • o • • 0> • o • o o o • • c o • o • O  

Petty Cash o o • o • Q o • • • • • •  o o • o • • • • • • • • • • • •  o • • • o o • • • • • • • • •  

Investments D • o • !ill o • o " o • " o • •  " • o • • • • • •  " • • •  o • • • •  o • • • • • • • •  o 

Inventory · .  6-30-79 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  ___ 2§�·-�.5.7-.•-1.'3. 
$1.19 »23 !' ., 83 

·----·-·-

LIABILITIES AND NET W ORTH: 

Accounts Payable � Student Activities Fund • • • • • • • • • • • •  $ 20.00 

Fund Equity o • • • .• •  � • • • • •  " °  $182, 118.61 

Net Loss · •• · · ·
·
· · • • o • • • • • •  (2,900.7J!_) • • • • • • • • • •• • • •  · • •  �217.83 

P R 0 F I T A N D L 0 ·s S 

INCOME: 

Textbook Sales 0 • • •  0 • • • • • • • •• • • 0 

Supply Sales � • • •.• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Miscellaneous Sales • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Paperback Sales o • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Used Book Sales o • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Sales Tax Co-lected • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Other Income • • o • • • • � • • • o • • • • • • a 

Investment Income o • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

EXPENSES: 

Textbook Purchases o• • • • • • • • • • o •  

Supply Purchases • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Miscellaneous Purchases • • • • • • • •  

Paperback Purchases • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Used Book Purchases • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Sales Tax Paid • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Salaries and Wages • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Transportation Charges • • • • • • • • •  

Supply Expense o • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Equipment •• o • • •  ·It o D • •• • • • : • • • •  o • 

Travel • • • • • • • • • • • D • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Telephone • • • A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

Dees & Subscriptions o• • • • • • • • • •  

Other Expense • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  

OVer and Under • • • • • • • • • • · • • • • • • 

Bad Debts · · · · · · � · · · · · · · · · · � o • • •  

$ 82,705.95 

9,786.28 

4,580.03 

2,451. 82 

4,330.13 

l),986. 75 

94.15 

1,279.72 

$ 81,859.78 

8, 791.29 

2,151.03 

2, 991.60 

3,175.27 

4,231.63 

6,492.10 

1,889.67 

519.99 

230.70 

91.1.0 

96.91 

-o-

588. 63 

4.61 

(5.00) 

NET LOSS on a caeh basis without regard to inventory or 

$17<),23� 

$110,214.83 

$113, 115.61 

accounts payable D O O O O O O O O O O O O O O e O O e • e Q O • • • • • • • • • o e • o • e G e e o • $ (2Q900.78) 



RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND 

NOVEMBER 30.. 1979 

Balan.ce on Hand October 31, 1979 

November Rece;ipts 

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE DURING NOVEMBER 

Cash Disbursements for November 1979 

Balance on Rand - November 30, 1979 

STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSE 

STUDENT ACTIVITIES 

ACTIVITIES 

Comprehensive Fee Income 
Athletic Incom� 
Drama Income 
Student Activity Income 
Student Newspaper Income 
Film Income 
Cash Over & Under 
Other Income - Student Activity Fund Only 

TOTAL INCOME 

Athletic Expense 
Cheerleaders & Pon Pom Squad 
Speech Activities & Readers Theatre 
Drama Expense 
Music Expense 
Student Activity Expense 
Student Ne-\Yspaper Expense· 
Associated Student Board 
Musical 
Women's Intercollegiate Act. 
Intramurals - Coed 
SVC Clubs 
Film Commission 
Art Exhibitions 
Contingency Expense/Equipment 
Contingencies/Non-Budgeted 

TOTAL EXPENSE 

Excess of EXPENDITURES OVER 
REVENUE, as of 
November 30, 1979 

BUDGET 
--

$15,231.00 
370.00 

3,600.00 
2,400.00 
2,7.50.00 

11,157.00 
l� ,ooo. 00 
1,890.00 

-o-
8, 500. 00 

300.00 
2,250.00 
1,800.00 

300.00 
80.00 

800.00 
·$.;s,428.00 

EXPENSE 

$ 3�238.12 
20.36 

2,600.86 
lil31.69 

772.90 
5,295.34 

73.77 
1,565.14 

5,969.4,0 

503.85 

$216,106.38 

66,234.71 

$282, 341. 09 

_M,841.24 

$237,499.85 

AMOUNT 

$ 4,430.17 
121.00 

52.50 
781.50 

34.94 
46.00 

(121.83) 
5.00 

$ 5,3!•9 .28 

$ 21,171.43 

$ 15,822.15 



RESTRICTED PURPOSES FU1� 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES_ 

ASSETS 

Cash in Bank $237,499.85 

Petty Cash 435.00 

Accts Rec. 163,074. 03. 

.TOTAL ASSETS $401!Q08. 88 

REVOLVING AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES 

Studenr. Tuition 
Out of District Fees 
Due Educational Fund 
Due Building Fund 

$382,960.00 
19.67 

Due Student Loan 'Fund 
Due Bookstore 
Tuition ·R.efliiids · 

l.,132.45 
106.00 
436.83 
264.76 

(12,923.00) 

RESTRICTED AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES 

Child Care Operations $ 
Parking 
Recreation Room Fund 
Student Locker Fund 
Land Lab 
Community Services 

EMTA Grant 
Photography Supplies 
Highway Elner. Resc. Tech. 
LPN Supplies 
Book Transactions 
BEW Nursing Grant . 

Law Enforcement Grant 
· Nursing Capitation 

Nursi.ng Capitation 197.8-79 
1978-79 Disadv. Grant 
1979-80 Disadv. Grant 
CETA Public Services 
Ill. Humanities Grant 
Miscellaneous Account 
Student Clubs 
Adult Learning Book Chrgs. · 

College Van 
Hbrticulture/Greenhouse 
Community Theatre 
Library Funq 

(878.98) 
704.11 

4,733.34 
254.90 

7>432.13 
11,110.;31 
(1,870.00) 

l,344.57 
(3,936.06) 

67 .03 . 
3.00 

(350.00) 
. 1,638.00 -

121.05 
(2,657.80) 

1,464.22 
5,343.76 

(322.34) 
(1.21) 

1,157.69 
1,384.53 

292.23 
2,285.64 

'•13.60 
528.19 

4,000.00 

AMOUNT 

$371, 996. 71 

$ 34,26L91 

FUND EQUITY 
�-----' ......... "'"-�������--���-��-�-���� 

· July 1, 1979 $ 10,572.41 

Excess of Expenditures over 
Revenue as of Nov. 30, 1979 15,8Z2.15 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND EQUI'!'Y $401,00.8.8_8_ 



�'ll�;jJJfA .ll.At..i .. £'f. �Lltt!i�� 
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_ ..... / 

UK . VALLEY COLLEGE 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

A 

. Accowit 
o�v OF BUSl�ESS SALARIES 
ODV Of BOS CONTR SERV 
DP/ OF BUS SUPf\.1 E.S 
ovv Cl BUS CO"'JF &: MEETI !\IGS . 
FOOD SERV CO�YR ·SERV 
FOOD SERV SUPPL I ES 
rooo SERV. CO!\Jf & MEE'fl l\IGS 
D�VOF AGRiC SA!..A RD ES 
orv or AGRBC CONTR SERV 
OP/ OF AGR9C SUPPfb BES 
DIV OF AGRiC CONF a: MIEETV �GS 
IJIV Of l�OUS B) SAL.ARI ES 
DIV Of i"'OUS ED OONTR ·sERV 

DIV � I �DUS EO SUPPL I ES 
DIV OF i"'OUS EO CO�f & MEETi�GS 
COSME'fOLOGY- CO'll'R SERV 
COSM[TOLOGV SUPPLIES 
COSMEYOl CO"IF J;. MEETINGS 
Hl,tiAA\J SERV PDMt N SAlARi ES 
HOMA"I SERV CONTR SERV 

�H�f' �RV 51.P�L I ES 
"J RV COi\! &: r;f'.ETI N GC3 

JI V Of SOC SC I SAL.Alli ES 
:)Iv Of soc scr SUPPL I ES 
JtV OF SOC SCI CO\JF & MEETS� GS 
C !U MI \!Al JUS T9 CE !�STR SAlA�ft ES 

CR�M JUS CONTR SERV 
. CR9 M. JUS SUPPL 9 ES 

CRIM JUS CONF' & MIEE'f i f\IGS 
l fBRARV TECH 
O� V OF Fi RE 
01 V Of F 9 RE 

SUPPLIES 
SCI CO"ITR SERV· 
SC3 SUPPL 0 ES 

DiV Of Fl RE SCI CO�F A: MEE.'f INGS 
DiV fl HUMMH;Tf ES SALARIES 

81� 8f /:IH�l�ccgtj,If\_r��v 
DIV OF HUMANo C0'4F & MEETt NGS 

BUDGET REPORT 

Total 
�d.itures. 'l'o Data . 

2ti.852.98 28.852.98 

3.2 34.00 3.2 34.CO 

1.5 73.32 1.5 7-3.32 
9 49.6 7 949.6 7 

45.CO 45.oo 
l 1 '5.30 11 5.30 . 

37.94 37.94 
4.618.74 4.618.74 

.oo 
314.32 314.32 

.en 
34.0 58.16 34.05,:).16 

.00 
5.3 39.81 5.3 39.81 

8 32.65 8 32.65 
� 9 27.? .64 Y.9 22.64 

.co 
4.08 4.C8 

8.541.60 b.5 41.60 
.00 

800.21 
348.82 

e og.21 34 .82 
2�.126.CJj 2 5.1 2 6.Sl;;) 

8 3�.51 8 39.51 
t 9o.7o 1 9 o.7 o 

1o.3 01>.20 10.3 Oo.20 
.oo 

318.74 318.74 

26n.32 260.32 
.Of) 
.oo 

7 0.00 7 0.0() 
.on 

ltt>.266.46 4 cs.2 oo.46 
.Oti 

5 02.9� 5 07..98 
164.40 164.40 

Prav. Mo. 

'l'o·D�te This Mo. ': 

24.p 44.15 4.e c;a.s3 

3..734.00 .oo 
1.'- 4 9.71 273.61 

;C) ll 9.67 
' 

.co 
•. IJ 5.00 .Co 
'" 1 '5.30 .oo 
::· .... · .  7. .38 35.56 

3.848.95 7 6 9.79 

.oo 
2 .o n.1 o 1 14.2?. 

.oo 
2H.3 l:3 t.80 5.b 7 6.36 

.0() 
3.667.35 1.b 72.46 

5 9 3.60 2 39.C5 
'='· 9 27..6 4 .co 

.oo 
4,C8 .o o 

7.6 8 7.44· 354.16 

.oo \. 
o 57.A i 1 4 3 .10 348. 2 .c,., 

20. 9 39.15 4.137.33 
6 b(:;.65 1 7Q.86 

190.10 
ts.O 82.25 1.4 23.95 

.on 
317.69 1.05 
211.32 49.oo 

.oo 

.O'l 
7 0.011 .Of) 

.on 
40.2 2/. .C5 �044.41 

.o� 
381.55 121.43 

164.40 

DECEMBER 31, 1979 

Budget 
96. 7 41.CO 

3.S 00.CO 
4.6 61.CO 

' 1.148.00 
3 co.co 
)9 4.CO 
212.CO 

1 li4 75.CQ 
1 so.co 

1.300.00 
468.CO 

11�150.CO 
2.0 oo.co 

14.0 88.CO 
1.4 96.CO 

23.0 oo.co 
1 oo.oo 

42.00 
20.500.C.O 

300:00 
-�1.2 09.00 

46 .co 
94,5 5o.co 

2.000.00 
952.CO 

34. l 75.Co 
2 25.00 

1.s u 3�co 
850.00 
250.00 
loo.co 

1. '.) 75.CO 
2 40.00 

t 5 'J.o 5 o.co 
500.00 

f·l :)4.CO 
.136.CO 

Unexpended 
6 7.e 88.C2 

566.CO 
3.137 .. o'd 

198.33 
2 55.00 
� 73.70 
1 74.06 

13.856.26 
150.00 
9 85.68 
4 68.CO 

£4.0 9 t.84 
2.0 oo.co 
.b. 7 43.19 

66 3.35 
13.0 77.36 

1 oo.oo 
37.92 

11. 9 5 J.40 
3 oo.co 3 9 9.79 
11 S.18 

6 "J. 4 2 3 .o 2 
1. 7 £»o.4 9 

7 61.30 
23.t.66.80 

2 25.00 
1.5 41�.2 b 

589.68 
250.00 
1 oo.oo 

1.5 05.00 
2 40.00 

111.383.54 
5 oo.oo 

1.011.02 9 l.bO 

Unencumbered 
6 7.e a a.02 

5 66.00 
3.137.68 

19 8.33 
255,00 
87�.70 
174.06 

13.856.26 
l. 50.CO 
985.6 g, 
4oa.cof 

84.0 91.841 
2.0 00.00 . � 7 43.19 

66 3.35 
13.0 77.36 

1 oo.co 
;3 7 /)2 

11.9 5B.40 
3 oo.co 
3 9 9.79 
11B.18 

0 9.4 23.02 
l. 1 oo.4.;; 

7 &1.30 
2 3.�oo.u·o 

2 25.00 
1.5 4 ti .2 6 

589.6B 
250.00 
1 oo.oo 

1.5 05.00. 
2 4 o.co 

111.383.5•� 
5 oo.co 

1
.g � t .06 ·' .o 



Accowit 

ART OO:PT SAL.ARI ES 
ART DE.PT CO"ITR SE�V 
ART DEPT SUPF\.I ES 
ART DEPT CONF & MEETINGS 
MUS I C  OEP'f SAil AR I ES 
MUSIC DEPY C�TR SERV 
MUSIC DEPT SUPPLIES 
MUS IC CEPf CCH' '.: MEE ft NGS 
DIV OF MATH SCI SAL.ARI ES 
DIV OIF' MATH sc·i OONTR St!RV 
DIV Of M ATH SCI SUPPL I ES 
DIV Of MATH SCt COl\lf le MEE Tt "I GS 
MED LAB TECH SAlARI ES 
MEO L � TECH CONTR SERV 
MED LAB YECH SUPPL I ES 
MED LAB TECH CONF & MEETINGS 
AO� l�STR SALARIES 
AO� OFC SALARIES 
AO"'I CO"J'fR SERV 
AON SUPPL � ES 
AO'J CONF' & MEETt'JGS 
LP'\J SAL AR I ES 
l.P\J CON TR SE RV 
LP� SI.PPL IE S 
lPC\J C O'lf & MEETi \JGS · 
RAO TECH SM.ARIE S 
RAO TECH CON TR SE RV 
RAO TECH SLPPL I ES 
RAD T ECH CONF & M EETINGS 
DVV OF' PHYS EO SAL.ARI ES 
DIV Of PHYS ED SUPPll ES 
DIV OF PHYS ED CONF' & MEETfNGS 
!\!URSE Al D CO�TR SE·RV 
l\JURSE ·At.O SUPPL I ES 

���J. ll� 8��8.tB.:���5� 
PART TIME OVERL.0Al)..STRICKLA�O 

Total 
Expenditures . 
4.324.95 

3 91.6 7 

8.6 31.18 
136.75 
7 7&.16 

3 9.  7 t B.56 
30.00 

3.849.57 
72.86 

1 LQ25.00 
1 o.co 

3.853.92 
3 94.97 

11.7 04.08 
2791.27 

74.50 
1.3 45.16 

483.83 
25.994.l4 

22.00 
ss2.9_o 
4 97,.93 

7.61 o.oo 

7 Sb.05 
4 1 n.34 

10. 3 Jl •• 96 
8 26.44 

84.73 

17.4 7 

1. P, 11.00 
4.712.50 

2 7,4 4 3.88 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date 'l'o Date 

4.3 24.'Jo 3.6 04.15 
.00 

391'.67 3 92.14 
.oo 

ti.b 3 t.18 7;197..65 
13 6.75 1 3 6.75 

7 7 8.16 772.7d 
.oo 

3Y. 718.56 33.098.80 
30.CO 30.00 

3.8 49.57 3..5 35.41 
72.86 7 2.80 

LL925.CO 10.5 4 5.00 
10.00 1 o.co 

3.853.92 1.890.58 
394.97 3 94.97 

11.7 04.0S 9, 753.40 
2. 791.27 2419.56 

74.50 52 .50 
1.3 45.16 1.523.97 

48 3.83 3 79.32 
2 5,994.14 23.0 3 5.95 

22.00 
582.90 7 0 9.87 
492.93 485. 7 ') 

7.61 o.co 6.8 25.00 

.oo 
786.05 3 9 6 .25 
410.34 41 0 .34 

10.374.96 �645.80 
8 26.44 8 1 8 .11 

84.73 8 4.73 
.oo 

17.4 7 13.CO 
1.811 .00 1.81 t.CO 
4.7 12.50 4.4 t 2.5g 

2 7.4 43.8d 27.008.8' 

This Mo. 

7 20.83 
.co 
.4 7 CR 

.co 
1.4 38.53 

.oo 
5.33 

.co 
0.619.76 

.er; 
314.l b 

.oo 
t.3 ao.oo 

.oo 
963.34 

.on 
t.9 5 o.od 

3 71.7 1  
22.00 

1 78.81 CR 

1 04.51 
2.'l 58.19 

22.00 
126.97 CR 

7.14 
7 8 5.00 

.Of) 
389.80 

.oo 
1. 7 29.lb 

8.33 
.oo 
.oo 

4.4 7 

.oo 
3 0().0() 
4 35.00 

Budqet 

1 7.300.00 
4 46.CO 

1.5 27 .co 
8 8 .CO 

34.525.00 
7 35.CO 

1. 3 00.CO 
1 77 .co 

13�650.CO 
29 50.00 
ts. 7 50.CO 

7 04.00 
33.12 o.oo 

4 oo.oo 
10.065.CO 

5 50.CO 
55.4 25.00 

7.492.00 
135.00 

2.1 &o.oo 
1.5 os.oo 

66.2 30.CO 
250.CO 

1.684.CO 
701 .00 

1ti.84 o.oo 
4 50.00 

3.150.00 
2.530.00 

41,5 oo.oo 
2.140.00 

334.00 
30.00 

3 oo .co 
20.aoo�co 
13..b00.00 

103.0 oo.oo 

Une.."tpended Unencumbered 

12.<J 75.C2 12.9 75.02 
4 4o,GO 4 46.C·o 

1.1 35.33 1.135.33 
8 8.C(j as.co 

2 5.cs 9 3.a2 25.893.32 
598.25 598.25 
5 21.84 5 21.84 
1 77 . 00 1 77.CO 

9 8. 9 3 1.44 <) 8.. g 3 1.4 lf 
2.9 20.co 2. 920.CO 
4.900.43 4.90Q.43 

031.14 031.14 
21.195.Co 2 Ll 95.CO 

3 9o.co 3 90.CO 
. b.211.08 b.Z 11.0S 

155.03 155.03 
4 3. 7 2 O.'i) 2 4 3.7 20.92 

4.7 oo.73 4. 1 oo.73 
b0.50 60.50 

814.84 8 t 4.84 
1.0 21.17' 1.0 21.1 7 

40.235.86 40.2 35.86 
2 28.CO i 28�0() 

1. 101.10 1.101.10 
2 oa.01 2 on.c7 

11. 2 3 0.00 11. 2 30.00 
4 5().00 4 50.CO 

2.363.9 5 2. 363.95 

2.119.66 2.119.66 
31.125.04 3 1.125.04 

1.313.56 1.313.56 
2 49.27 2 49.27 

30.00 3 0.00 
2 82.53 282.53 

lH.989.CO lti.989.CO 
. ts.887.50 
75.556.12 

ts.887.5� 
7 5.5 5o.1 



Account 

N! GH"f PREMIUMS STRICKlA� 
SUMMER SESSGO!\I SAL.ARIES 
D�SYR SECR S.fli..A RIES 
WORKROOM CONTR SERV 
B�STR ADMAN co�TR SERV UNA'i..lOCAYED 

F AC�ilTii' I f\J SERVI CE TRAI l'.11 �G 
WORKROOM SUPPL.WES 
FACUl rv OFF v CE SUPPL I ES 
INSTITUTIO�Al COWMITYEES 

TUIT80N REIMSURSEME�T 

ARTS & SCI DE A� SALARY 
ARTS!: SCI OCCR SALARY 
ARTS & SC I f EO WORK STUDY 
STUDEP.JT TUTORS 
ARTS tc SCI DEAN SUP�l I ES 
DEAN CONF & MEETl�G3 
CAREER ED OE.AN SALARY 
ASST DEA� SALARY 
CARE ER EO SECR SALARY 

���E sf :hf'.Jt�Je�� Er�UOY 

--A�EER ED SUPPLIES 
ASST OEA\I· SUP!\. I ES 
DEA� co� & MEETl�GS 
ASST DEA�. CO'-'F' ll: MEE Tr"!GS 
COMM ED AQM I N SALARIES 
COMM ED I �STR SAL ARf ES 
COMM S ERV COORDQNATORS 
COMM EO SECR SAlAR 1£S 
COMM ED CO�TR SERV 
COMM ED SUPPL I ES 
COMM EO C0"4F & MEET!�GS 
ACAOEMI C SK ILLS SAL ARIES 

SUPPL I ES 

ACAOE M SKILLS FED WORK STUDY 
ACAg�M SKfLL§ iO�TR �!RV 
ACA M SK t.l UPPL I 

Total 
EXP!nditures 

7 01).00 
92.256.00 

8. 211.66 

1.4 7�.30 
2 6 5.86 

3 5.00 
96.10 <> 

56.78 
28. 2 8  

1.4 54.HS 

1 0.41b.OO 
3.747.50 
5/) 4 3.65 
1.2 01.�2 

313.41 
3 03.03 

10.0 oo.oo 
l.J, 7 91.60 

4.0 38.70 

{:� l �:�� 
4 73.42 
15o.75 
15 8 .0 4 
111.07 

�.1 oo.oo 
19.l 62.50 

5 7'>.oo 
2.9 4 7 .14 

765.00· 
1.4 1 5.2 8 

9 22.C2 
10 156.20 

1. 977.17 
2s5.�S 

2.7 37. 

'l'o Date. 

7 OO.Cn 
92.2 56.CO 

ti.211.66 
1.4 73.30 

265.86 
3'5.CO 
9 6.10 r.R 

56.73 
28.2� 

1.4 54.15 

10.4 16.bO 
3.7 4 7.50 
5.9 43.65 
1.2 0 7.82 

313.41 
3 03.C3 

10.0 on.co 
"· 7 91.60 
4.038.70 

5.417-�2 -1.2 3. 0 
4 73.42 
156.75 
1 58.04 
1 1 1.07 

"·1 oo.co 
l'i.162.50 

5 75.Co 
2947.14 . 

7 65.CO 
1.415.2d 

9 22.02 
10.156.20 

1.9 77.17 

255.�% 2.2 3 2 • . . 

Prev. MO .. 
'l'o Date 

700 .0 0  
92.2 56.00 

7.381.51 
1.4 73.30 

265.86 
35,00 

118.66 
33.53 
24.92 

1.4 54.15 

'}, 3 7 4.') 4 
3.372.75 
5.0 31.34 

962.29 
277.9 8 
211.64 

Y,o 00.CiO 
�812.�4 
3.6 34.83 
4.81 1 -�6 
1.1 0 • 5 

440.43 
9o.84 
33.93 

111.07 
a 1 9 �.co 

1aso2.so. 
a oo.co 

?.619.68 
285.oo 

1.2 9 1.9 4  
7 8 7 .30 

�4b3.50 
1. 7 48.42 

136.96 
2.11 .9o 

Tlds Mo. 

.co 

.oo 
8 30.15 

.oo 

.oo 

.0() 
?. 14.7 6 CR 

23.25 
3.36 

.oo 

1.0 41.60 
3 74.75 
912.31 
24 5.53 

35.43 
91.39 

LO 00.00 
9 7'}.16 
4 0 3.8 7 
6Q4.�� 1 oo. 

32.99 
65.91 

124.11 
�00 

C) 1 o.oo 
300.00 
2 25.00 CR 

3 27.46 
4&o.oo 
123:34 
1 34.72 

1.692.70 
2 28.75 

1 �1:a� 

Budget 

a 5.200.co 
20.0 52.00 

1, 7 50.CO 
1.6 50.00 
5.0 co.co 

7 50.00 
8 oo.co 
200.00 

6.0 oo.oo 

25.000.00 
a,994.CO 

19.20 1.CO 
3.600.CO 
1. 7 so.co 

612.CO 
24.000.CO 
23.5 oo.co 

\J,6 93.00 
1f2 3 0.00 

ooo.co 
1.8 oo.oo 

. 6 00.00 
1.2 75.00 

3 8 2 .00 
21.840.00 
£.aooo.co 

7.o oo.co 
7,859.CO. 
3.000.CO 
2.200.co 
1.5 30.CO 

3 3.D 25.GO 
2.122.co 

:s.�88:88 

Unexpended 

7 oo.oo � 
7.0 5 6.CO �B 

11.8 4Q.34 
2 76.70 

1.38 4 . 14 
4.9 65.CO 

8 46.10 
7 4 3.22 
1 71.72 

4.5 45·.as 

. 14.583.40 �.2 46.50 
13.257.35 

2392.18 
1.436.59 

3 08.97 
14.0 oo.oo 
13. 7 oa.4o 

5.&54.30 

6.8 ��.2 8  
4.7 .10 
1.3 26.50 

4 43.25 
1.116 .90 

270.93 
12740.00 
4 b. 8 37.5o 

6.4 25.00 
4 .911.86 
22 3'.3.00 

7 84.72 
60 7.9 8  

23.uou.ao 
7 44.83 

14�.74 
1.0 b ·? 1 

.unencumbered -
7 00.CO CR 

7.0 56.CO CR 

11.a 4o.34 
276.70 

1.3 84.14 
4.<)6 5.00 

846.10 
7 43.22 
171.72 

4.5 45J:3.S 

14.5 n 3.46 
:>.2 46.50 

13.257.35 
2.3 92.18 
1.4 36.59 

3 08.9 7 
1 4.0 oo.oo 
13.7 Q8.40 

5.654.30 
a.a a 2.2a 
4.7 b.lo 
1.3 26.5� 

4 43.25 
l .. i 16.96 

210.93 
1Z740.CO 
4t1.837.5Q 

6.4 25.CO 
4.911.80 
2.2 35.00 

7$4.72 
6 o7.CJ a 

. 23,o6S.80 
744.83 

14, .74 
1.06 -�1 



Total Prev. Mo. 

. Account:_ Exe-nditures To Date To Date 
. 

ACADEM SKILLS CONf � MEETl!\IGS 83.71 8 3.71 
HO!\IORS PROGRAM Q)NfR SE.RV . 0(') 
HONORS PROG SUPPLIES 17.CS 17.05 17.05 
HONORS PROO CONF !: MEETVNGS ') 2 .4 3 92.43 
LRC AOMU� SALARIES 8.9 58.30 ts. 9 53.30 8.0 6 2.4 7 
lRC PROF SALAR tES 12.343.6:3 12.343.6..s 10.286.40 
LRC SECR SAL ARI ES �.718.22 'i, 11 a.22 � 78Q.55 
lRC FED WORK ST UOY 4 .007.7t} 4.o 01.1 o 3. 3 03 .2 1 
lRC CONfR SERV 1.417.87 1.417.87 9 00.Cl 
lRC SUPPLIES 5,813.39 5.813.3 •) 5.077.61 
A V SUPPL I ES 1.1 73.15 1.1 7 3.15 1.119.94 
XEROX SUP PL 9 ES 2525.20 <> 2.5 25.20 �:..� 1.949.52 <> 

LIBRARY BOOKS 0.4 86.75 b.486.75 3.7 48.54 

LRC CO�F & MEETINGS 46.10 46.lo 10.c2 

ADM & REC SECR SALARIES 12.185.CO 1z1 as.co 10.95t.94 

ADM & REC FED WOR< STuOY 1.b4o.3o 1.040.3.:.; 1.3 54.9� 

ADM & REC CONTR SERV 4 25.00 4 25.00 4 25.CO 

ADM ! REC SUPPL I ES 1.162 .. 26 1.162.26 ') 16.23 

ADM & REC CONF & MEE'ftNGS 6.80 b.80 
COtJrlfSELING SALARIES 30.169.CO 30.10 <J.co 2 7.124.84 
COUNSEL ING SECR SALAR iES 3.121.60 3.121.00 2.8 09.44 

HEALTH SERV St.PPL IES .25.50 25.50 25.50 

FIN ARDS PROF SALARIES 9.250.00 \f,2 so.co �325.00 
f I� AH OS SECR SAL ARIES 3.3 96.20 3.396.20 3.0 56.58 

STUIDENT SERV ADMIN SALARfES 1 1.2 5o.co 11.2 so.co 10.125.CO 

SYUOENT SERV SECR SAL.ARIES 4.0 4 0.80 4.0 4Q.80 3.b36.72 

STUDENT SERV FED WORK STUDY 25.3 02.17 "2 �.o 02.1 7 2 3. 1 03.15 

COACHHNG SM..,ARIES . 2237.50 2.2 37.50 2.7-37.50 

STUDENT SERV CONTR SERV 193.75 t 93.75 1 93.75 

STUDENT SEJW SUPPL� ES 5.072.bd 5.0 72.oS 4.122.07 

STUOENT RECRUITMENT 7 82.72 7 8?..72 7 82.72 

COMMENCEMENT 9 72.6� <) 72.b 9 9 72.69 

STUDENT SERV CONF & MEETiNQS 1./ 84.80 1.2 8 4.86 1.148.88 

VETERA�S GRANT SECR SALARIES &.1 37.18 0.137 .18 5.501.39 

VE'fEftAl\jS GRANT SUPPL I ES 1,394.03 1.3 9 4.C3 1.3 85.53 

VETERANS GRANf CONF & MEETtNGS 78.24 78.24 78.24 
PUS SERV SAL.ARIES .oo 

This Mo. Budqet 
83.71 255.CO 

.on 200.00 
.oo 2 oo.co 

92.43 51 o.co 
895.83 21.5 oo.co 

2. 0 57.2� 4Y.3 75.CO 
937 .67 24.119.00 
7 04.57 7.9 O 9.Co 
517.86 3.5 oo.oo 

_ 735.78 .,, e o o.co 
53.21 0.4 0 o.oo 

5 75.68 CR 20 oo.co 
?.. 7 38.21 30.0 oo.oo 

2a.oa 510.CO 
1.233.06 2t.J.5 94.CO 

2t.5.3) 3.B27.00 
.co 429.00 

2 4 6.03 b.O 00.CO 
6.80 4 25.C O 

3.044.16 7 3.0 60.CO 
3 12.1 6  7.4 92.CO 

.oo 300.00 
. 9 2s.oo 22.2 oo.co 

339.62 8.151.00 
1.125.co 21.000.co 

4 04 .C U "'·u 9 a.co 
2.o99.C2 34.0 49.CO 

.co 10.300.CO 
.co 300.00 

950.01 9.o oo·.co 

.o" 1.500.CO 

.oo �.5 oo.co 
135.98 3.6 55.GO 
635.79 15.259.CO 

s.5o 1.200.00 

.oo eoo.co 
.ct') 3.5 co.co 

Unexpended 

1 71.29 
2 00.CO 
182 .. 95 
417.5 7 

12.5 41.70 
31.0 31.32 
14.4 oo.7 a 

3.9 01.22 
2.0 8 2.13 
2,9 36.61 
5. 2 26.85 
4.525.20 

2 3.513.25 
463.90 

1 7.L) o9.co 
2.1S6.62 

4.00 
4.8 37.74 

41 8.20 
4 2.8 91.CO 

4.3 70.40 
274.50 

1 2950 .c o 
4.7 54.80 

1 �.7 so.co 
�.b57.20 
�2 46.63 
tS.O 6 2.50 

1 Oo.25 
,3,<) 27.32 

717.28 
4.527.31 
23 70.14 
Y.121.82 

194.03 nB 
7 21.76 

3.5 oo.oo 

Unencumbered 

1 71.29 
2 oo.oo 
18;?.,1)5 . 
417.57 

12.5 41.70 
3 7.0 31.32 
14.400.78 

3.'J 01.22 

2.0 82.l 3 
2,986.61 
�.2 26.35 
4.5 25.20 

2 3.513.25 
4 6 3.'30 

17,409.00 
2.1 e6.62 

4.CO 
4,837.74 

418.20 
4 2.8 91.CO 

4.3 70.40 
2 7 4.50 

1 2.950.CO 
4. 7 54.�0 

15. 7 50.CO 
�.65720 
b.246.83 
�062.50 

106.25 
3. 9 27.32 

717.20 · .
. 

4.527.31 
2.3 1 o.14 
'l.1 21.82 

1 94.03 CR 
721.7(., 

3.5 oo.co 

··).: 

,. 
' 



Acco� 

PUB SERV CONTR SERV 
PUB SERV St.PA.. I ES 
SERVI CE STAFF

' 
SAL ARI ES 

MAtNT F ED WORK STUDY BOYS 
MATRO�S FED WORK STUOV 
GAS 
ELE CTR 8 CI 'ifV 
TELE PHO "IE 
P�ES Sit.ARV 
PRES SECR SALARY 
PRES OFC fED WORK SYUGY 
PRES OFC co�TR SERV 
PRES Of C ·st.IPR.. I ES 
PRES OFC CONF & MEETINGS 
SPECIM. AFFAIRS 
BUS ore AQMiN SALARIES 
BUS OFC PROF SAL ARt ES 
BUS OFC SECR SAL.ARI ES 
BUS OFC FED \\ORK STUDY 
BUS OfC CO�TR SERV 
BUJS OF C SUPPL I ES 
BlJS OFC CONF I: MEET I \IGS 
PUB RELA ADM9 N SAlARtES 
PUB REL.A S::CR SALA� I ES 
PUB REt..A SUPPL. I ES 
PUB RELA CO�F & MEET8�GS 
AUDI T(r.;G & LEGAL 
ELECTg O"IS &: OT.HE� 
BO ARD CO"IF' & MEE Tl �GS 
81\lSTI VUf·I O'IAL. SECR SAlAR IES 
GROUP MED & LIFE I "'IS 
U!\IE M=>L OVME "'IT COMP 
INSTITU lJNAllOCATEO CGNTR 

F ACiJL. TY ASSt-.1 St.IPPL I ES 
POSYA(£ 
PUSl 1 CATI ONS & DUES 
ADVERTISING 

Total 
E?tPenditures To Date 

.on 
.oo 

103. 7 77.20 103.777.20 
11.9 33.25 11.933.25 
11.2 2?..5 6 11.2 22.50 
3 2.5 77.1 ') 32.5 7 2.19 
39.4 34.65 3�.4 34.b5 

9.855.00 'J,855.00 
14.583.30 14.583.30 

5.0 20.40 5.0 20.40 

2.2 82.90 2.2 8·2.96 
.oo 

5 84.02 5 8 4.0 2 
5 02.9 8 5 02.9 8 
2 97.85 297.85 

13. 7 50.00 13. 7 so.oo 
9.583.30 \), 5 8 3.30 

17,7 t 5.84 17.7 t 5.8 4 
3.l 80.45 3.1 eo.45 
ze 43.14 2.843.74 
2.917.50<> 2. C) 1.7.50 QB 

6 81.3� 681.33 
9.1 bo.bO 'J,166.60 

4 3Q.50 4 30.5 0 
1 7.316-83 ·l 7.316.03 

i 08.3d 1 OS.38 
8.752.CO ts.75 2 .C O 

3 76.95 3 76.95 
6 30.34 63Q.34 

3.3?.'J.50 3.3 2'J.50 
.5 7,385.76 57,385.76 

t..4�0.10 1.4 4 0.10 
4 o 7.bS 46 7.6� 

27.Co 2 1.cc 
3.659.ob 3.o5'3.oo 
2.1 76.20 1.1 76.20 

l 35 ..... 6 1 35.96 

Prev. Mo. 

To Date 
. 

9 2.9 0 6.11 
10.603.99 
1()6 20.20 
26.o 1 ?..55 
2 'l.5 38.1 6 

7,793.95 
1 3.124.97 

4. 5 18 .36 
2.0 05.41 

4 46.06 
435.21 
?. 85.35 

12.3 75.00 
8. 624.97 

l 5.9 30.6 9 
2 9 28.8 2 
2.759.34 
2.110.20 <> 

556.25 
�249.94 

3 53.50 
1b.O7 S.t32 

108.33 
d.512.CO 

330.45 
6 3Q.34 

2. q 90:,.55 
4'1.C 82.C3 

1.440.10 
4b7.b� 

2:s.10 
3.5 3g,32 
7.1 76.20 

135.96 

This Mo .. 

.co 

.oo 
l0.871.09 

1.3 29.26 
6 02.30 

5.959.64 
'='.896.49 
2.0 61.05 
l.45U.33 

5 02.04 
277.55 

.o� 
137.96 

67.77 
12.50 

1.3 75.00 
958.33 

1. 7 85.15 
251.63 

84.40 
807.30 CR 

125.13 
916.66 

11.00 
1.2 38.Cl 

.co 
2 40.CO 

46.50 
.oo 

332.95 
b.3 03 .73 

.oo 

.Ct) 
3.36 

120.34 

.oo 

.en 

Budget 

1.0 0 o.co 
3.0 oo.oo 

2 e \i, 4 o o .co 
6 3.3 55.CO 

105.3 50.CO 
12 4.1 oo.oo 

24.000.CO 
35.000.CO 
12.299.CO 

2.0 96.CO 
1 oo.co 

3.0 00.00 
20 oo.co 
1.500 .00 

33.0 oo.oo 
23.0 o.o.oo 
46.447.00 

8.4 20.00 
3.5 7 5.CO 
7,5 co.co 
1.7 oo.co 

22.0 oo.co 
2.000.co 

4 5.0 oo.co 
6 38.00 

14.000.00 
b.O 00.CO 
1. 7 oo.oo 
7,9 91.CO 

115.5 oo.co 
19,200.CO 

2.1 oo.co 
200.co 

27,300.00 
b.2 oo.co 

550.CO 

Unexpended 

1.0 oo.co 
3.0 00.00 

1z�.oa2.ao 
51.421.75 
11.2 22.5 6  CR 

72.777.81 
8 4.b65.35 
14.145.00 
20.416.70 

7.2 7 3.60 
186.96 r.R 
100.00 

2.415.98 
1. 4 97.C2 
i.2 02.15 

1'1.250.CO 
1 3. 4 16 .70 
2� 731.16 

5.239.55 
7 31.26 

l 0. 41 7.50 
1.018.62 

12.b 33.40 
1.569.50 

2 7.oe3.l 7 
5 2 9.6 2 

5.2 4 8.CO 
5.6 23.05 

1.0 6 9.66 
4.bbl.50 

5� 114.24 
1 7. 759.90 

l.o 32.32 
172.94 

23.b40.34 

4.0 23.80 
414.04 

Unencumbered 

1.0 oo.co 
3.0 co.co 

1e�.ea2.ao 
51.4 21.7 5 
11. 2 2 2 .5 .:, CR 

7z777.a1 
e.4.665.35 
14.145.00 
20.416.70 

7.278.60 
186.9oCR 
1 00.00 

2.415.98 
1.4 9 7.02 
1.2 02.15 

1 \#.2 so.co 
13.4 t 6.7o 
2 ts.131.16 

5�2 39.55 
731.2'6 

l 0.41 7.50 
1.0 18.62 

12.8 33.40 
1.569.50 

2 7.ti 83.1 7 
5 29.62 

5.2 4 e.oo 
5.�23.C5 
1�069.66 
�.ob t.5o 

Sts.114.24 
1 7,759.90 

1.6 32.32 
1 7'].9ff 

23.640.34 
4.023.8� 

l• 14.0 



Total Prev .• Mo. 
Acco wit �itures To Date To Date This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencum.?ered 

RECRUf TMENT 666.45 666.45 666.45 .co 20 oo.co 1.3 3 3.55 1.3 3·355 
GE�ERAL INSURANCE b.027.75 6.027.75 6.027.75 .Of\ 1 zo co.co 5.9 72.25 �.�72.25 
EQU8PME!\IT 5 79-. 1 4  5 7 9.14 4 7 3.49 l 05.65 5 z 7 so.co 52200.86 5 2.2 00.8b 
STATE voe E�UI PMENT 5.004.70 s.o o4.7o 4.656.25 3 4 t:.4 5 5.0 04.70 c� 5.0 04.70 l�� 

YIJi YI ON CHARGE BACK 1 2207.32 12.207.32 7.l 8Q.85 5�0 26.4 7 l �.O 00.CO 2.7 92.63 2.7 92�6 8 
l�STITU RES SUPPLIES 88.23 88.23 88.23 . •  0() 500.CO 41 1 .77 4 1 t.77 
OATA PROC PROF SAlAR IES 1 1.0 83.30 11.0 a 3.3o 1 5.3 7 4.97 1.7 08.33' 41.0 oo.co 2 3.916.70 2 .3. 9 t'o·.7 o 
DAYA PROC �Ot\f ACAQEM S:AARIES 2. 960.3J 2. <.> o0.38 2.0 4o.?·J 3 13.7 9 7,685.CO 4. 7 24.62 4. 7 24.b2 
DATA PROC FED WORK STUDY 

1.2 06.29 1.2 06.29 1.113.26 ') 3.C3 3.23 1 .00 2.0�4- 7.1 2,024.il 
DATA PROC CO�TR SERV 10368.50 10.363.50 1()2 4 3.50 1 25.0() 11.213.GO 844.5,0 844.50 

DATA P ROC SUPPL I ES 1.713.43 1.713.43 1.4 24.5 7 288.d6 3.7 so.co 2.0 o£>.5 7 2066.57 

OATA PROC CONf a: MEET I "iG S .01') .0() eso.co 'D'S-0 .oo 8sc.on 

fJATA PROO EQ.UIP RE�'f itL 17,3s7 .c 7 17,35 7 .c 7 13.Lod.4':1 3.4 d 0.5S 4 4. 9 08.CO 27.550.93 27.5 5 Q.9 3 

GR�"'TS OFC St.PPL I ES. 210.39 210.39 270.39 .0() 1 .0 oo.co 7 29.b1 7 29.61 

GRANTS OFC CONF � MEETl"'IGs .0() .0() 600.00 6 oo.co b 00.Ct") 

Aff I RM .ACYI O!\I co�YR SE.RV .Of') .oo 2 00.00 2 co.co 2 00.CI') 

AFFI RM ACftoN·Sl.JPPLtES 53.42 53.42 23.43 29.99 400.00 3 4 6.58 3 46.53 

· AF'f I RM ACTI 0 !\J CO"'f & MEETi "°'GS 963.87 963.8 7 963;87 .Of\ 8 50.00 1 1 3.8 7 �.B 113.8 7 CR 

co�r ! '!GE"ICI ES .Ot) .oo 4o.o13.oo 40.813.00 40.3 13.CO 

----.-�-� �· 

1.191.'.:i 7 u.75 T l�lgl,�'16. j.5Tl.O 51.0 9 9.3 ') T 1·4 0.4 7 7.36 T3.34 3.2 7 &.co T 2.lSl. 701.2!'.i 2.. i �1 :- ":n'I • '>� 



BUILD�HG PUllD 

Account 

BLOG & MAl�T SUPPLIES 
MAlNY CO'IF' & MEETI NQS 
SERVI CE EQUIPMENT 
MAI �f CON TR SERV 
RE�ffAL 
CONTI "l<E'!Ct ES 

SITE & CONS�C'l'XON FUND 

SITE I �ROVEM£!\IT 
"'EW BLOG !i AOO 11'1011.tS. 
BL.D G t MP RO VEME "'TS 
BUJG REPAIRS 
BLDG �EPAIRS AFFIRMATIVE 
OFF I CE �Q:Ui PME"'JT 
INSTR EQUIPMENT 
SERVICE EQUIPME�T 
OTHER CAP i TAL oun.. AV 

BOND & nr.rEREST #1 

JEST PRI 'ICI P It. R ETI Rf'!ME'IT 
l�TERES"ii' 
OTHER CHARGES 

Total 
Expenditures 

7. 7 01.46 
61.71 

1Lo40.25 
6 38.00 

20.0 41.42 T 

2.L� 86.62 
ACT9GN 1.454.95 

3.'3 41.5 7 T 

225.000.00 
31.2 75.00 

1 3'.?.50 

25b.407.50T 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date To Date 

7, 7 01.46 5,949.5� 
61.71 4?..6 7 

.oo 
11.6 40.25 10447.70 

6 38.00 b 38.00 
.oo 

2 0. 0 4 1.4 2 1' 1 7, 0 7 7. '-3 5 T 

.oo 

.00 

.oo 
2.4 86.62 2.486.62 
1.4 54.95 5 0 n.co 

.o n  

.on 

.oo 

.0() 

3,94t.57T 7..Sv6.o2 r 

72�.o oo.co 
31.2 75.00 

132.SO 

2'36.407.50T . .00 'i 

This Mo. 

1.1s1.sa 
1 ';1,04 

.co 
1.192.55 

.oo 

.co 

2. ') o 3.4 7 T 

.co 

.on 
.00 
.oo 

954.95 
.Cl') 
.en 
.Ot') 
.Ori 

IJ54.95T 

225.000.00 
31.2 75.00 

132.50 

256.407.50T 

B,!JdCl!_t:_ __ tI_ne!P!nded _t!,�urobered . 

520 oo.oo 
638.00 

b.5 oo.co 
2-J, 100.co 

5 oo.co 
22.000.00 

113.3 3d.CO T 

20.0 00.00 
2 5.0 oo.co 

105.0 oo.co 

10.o on.oo 
10.0 On.OO 
10.0 oo.oo 
20.0 oo.co 

200.0 00.CO T 

22�. 000.00 
5�444.CO 

500.00 

2t; 3, 'J 4 4.CO T 

44.2 9o.54 
5 7 6M21.) 

ti.�oo.co 
lts.059.75 

138.00 c:� 
22.0 oo.oo 

93.296.5BT 

20.0 oo.oo 
25.0 oo.oo 

105.0 oo.oo 
2.lt 8 6.6 2 CR 

1.4 5 4.9 5 :!3 
10.0 oo.co 
10. O 00.CO 
10.0 00.00 
20.0 00.00 

19b.0 5 u .4 3 T 

.co 
21.10 9.oo 

3 b 7.50 

2 7,5 36.50 T 

44.293.54 
5 7 6.2� 

&.5 oo.co 
ld.059.75 

1 38.C,, CR 

22.0 co.co 

') 3.. 2 9 {1.5 $ T 

20.0 oo.co 
25. 0 00.00 

1 oe;.o oo.co 
2.4 86.62 CR 

1.'• 5 4.9 5 CP. 

10 0 oo.oo 
10.0 00.co 
10 0 oo.co 

20.0 00.00 

1 9 6. 0 5 8 .4 3 T 

.00 
27.1 b9.00 

3o 7.5o 

2 7,5 3o.50 T 



BOUD & INTEREST #4 

Total Prev. Mo. 
Account Expenditures 'l'O Date To Date This Mo. Budget 'One!Eended Uneneumbe_;_ed 

DEBT PRINCIPAL RETIREMENT .oo .oo 250.0 oo.oo 250.000.00 250. () oo.co 
�"'TE REST .on .on. .. 1 7.5 oo.oo 1 7.5 oo.co 1 7,5 oo.co 

OTHER CHARGES «'.J" .0() 1.5 0 0.00 1.5 oo.co 1.5 00.GO 

.00 T .oo., .oo 'f .00 T 2 o \I, 0 0 0 .C 0 T 26 �.O 00.CO T 2 6 'i, 0 0 0 .C 0 T 

WORKING C.�!!_�JHD 

Mt SC EXPENSES .0() .00 500.00 5 oo.co 5 00.00 

.COT .COT .00 f .C O T 5 00.CO T 5 00 .CO T 5 00.00 f 

!J:ISURruiCE FUND 

tNSURAPllCE EXPE�SE 16.o�3.oo 1 b.623.CO 10.6 23.00 .oo 27.500.CO i0.877.00 i o.e 11.00 

10.623.CO T 1b.o23.CO T 16.b 23.00 T .0" T 2 7, 5 0 0 .C, 0 T l 0. 8 7 7 .00 T · 10.877.00 T 

* * * * * * * * * * * * • * • * * * * * * • * * • • * * * * * * * * * * * * • * * � * 

Rl:.'VIDWE Ra>ORT 

EDUCATIONAL FUND . -
Account 

.CURRENT TAXES 
8ACK V'AXES 
CHARGE BAC.'< REV 
SUM'J!ER S'f AfE �PORT 
FALL STATE APPOR; 
SPRING STATE APPORT 
ICCB EQUALSZATION G�A�f 

voe EO REG REIMB 
voe ED EQUtP RE'iiMB 
OTHER Ill. REV 
HEW 'f �TlE 2 

1��t��5w8R�1 s9oo�Nsr� 
VETERANS REPORTl�Q FEE 

Total 
Reaei2!:s 

7 7 7,4 b i.j.1.JO 
2.6 3 7.28 
3.0 97.46 

284.0 01.CO 

·4.161-�2 
4 3. 453 .0 0  

3.o 6 ;.co<> 
2.091•.50 <> 

62.076.03 

To Date 

777.4o:J.'40 
2.6372.;:i 
3.0 9 7.46 

.01') 
284.0 01.CO 

.oo 
4.101.02 

43.4 53.CO 
3.063.00 �� 
Z.C94.5b � 

.0'1 

.o" 
� 2.(> 7 6.03 

.oo 

Prev. Mo • 

To Date This Mo. Budqflt Unexpended Unencumbered 
593.185.29 1t4.2 ti 3.61 78t43 94 .CO 10. 9 25.10 10.925.10 

2.6 37.2ti .01') 2.o37.2B CB 2. o 3 7 .2 8 CR 

z 11o.b1 CJ 86.79. 10.000.co 6. 9 02.54 6.902.51.i 

.01') 112.C 45.CO 112.845.00 112.8 45.CO 
284.0 01.00 .00 561;1. 727.CO 2a �. 126.co 7-8 5. 7 26.00 

.oo 54� 7'-)3.CO 54 !'.>. 7 9 3.CO 54 5. 7 ';) 3.00 
4.16 t.61 .o" 4 2.6 71.CO 3 ts.5 09.38 3ts,5 09.38 

43.4 53.CO .Cr, · 9�.000.GO 51547.CO 51.5 4 7.CO 
3.0 6 3.CO <> .00 l Y.331.CO 22.3 94.00 22.394.00 

2.0 91L56 <> .oo 2.094.5-6 2.0 94.56 

.on 30 63.CO 3.963.CO 3,96 3.CO 

.o� 11.000.co 11.0 oo.oo 11.0 oo.oo 
427 81.40 1 �· a 9 4.o \) · 130.058.CO b 7.981.92 6 7,9 81.92 

.Of) 5.ooo.co ?.O 00.CO . 5.0 00.00 

contd.-------



• 

Educational Fund Revenue contd. 

Account 
------� 

SLMMER TUI Tl 01\J 
FALL TUI "i' I ON 
SPR9\IG TUiflON 
GRAOUA'f I ON F'£ES 
TRANSCRIPT' FEES 

PUB ·SERV 9�COME 
I N TE RE S T O"I l�VESTME�TS 
OTHER REVENUE 

BUILDnm FUND 

CUFtREN'f TAXES 
8ACK TAXES 
i NTEREST. 0\1 I '>!VESTMEl\ITS 

Ml SC REVt�t.£ 

A'li XTER '"{EVE \JUE 
t>J V 1 5 REV E"lUE 
l\JTEREST O\J UNVESYME�TS 

BO�m .rum INTEREST FmID _#l -

CURRENT TAXES 
BACK TAXES 
n�TERESY � i�VtSTME�rs 

Total Prev. Mo. 
Receipts To Date To Date Thia Mo. Budqet. UnexJ2ended Unenet!!"abered 

7 :>. 3 0&.4 3 7 �.3 0 �-.43 75,3 06.43 .01'.' 77,484.CO 2.1 7757 2.1 77.57 
100. 0 oo.oo 1 0 0. 0 0 I) .c 0 1 0 o. 0 0 ".c 0 .oo 4 3 (S, 6 1 7 .c 0 33�ol 7.co 33ti.617.Co 

.00 .oo 420.190.co 420.1 9o.co 420.1 9 o.oo 
41.20 41.20 41.20 .oo 600.00 55a.ao 5 58.80 

481.CO 48LOO 3 96.CO G5.00 7 oo.oo 219.CO 219.Co 
.Of) .Ot) 7,5 oo.co 7.5 oo.co 7,5 00.00 
�00 .oo 1 oo.co 1 oo.co 1 oo.co 

2.b5t.83 2.65 t.tS3 7.618.5d 33.25 1 oo.oo 2.�51.83 f..E 2.? 51.83 CR 

1.350.� 1 v.24 Tl.35 o.� 1 i.�.2 4 Tl.14 5.5 3 !;.9 t T 2 0 5.28 3.33 T3.2 7 �b 7 3.Co Tl,9 2 �& 54.7 b T 1.92 ti.8 5 4.7 0 T 

1'34,430.72 194.430.72 14� 3 44.77 
65954 b5954 659.54 

.GO 
6o9�o &o9�o 534�0 

46,085�5 19�098�0 
.oo 
.oo 1 oo.oo 

7 5 .o 0 g 0 0 .o 0 

19�.69g.2oT 19�.69<J.26T 14<.J,53�.31 T 4b.luo.�5T 19b.09D.COT 

25.135.'�2 2!:),135/j2 

5,o on.co �.o oo.oo 
1 7,262 .04 1 7.262.04 

4 7.�� 7.96 T 4 7.3 ') 7.9b T 

28�.105.80 7 8 �. l 0 5 .ti 0 
9 6 7.12 96 7.12 

8.607.80 �607.30 

7•)4.bU0.72 T 29 4.6 J 0.72 T 

20.11 n.97 !:),Q 25.CO 
5.o oo.oo .oo 

i 2.22n.84 5.041.20 

3 7,331.76 T 10.066.20 T 

217,521.11 6 7,5 7 S.6 9 
96 7.12 .oo 

1.773.51 0.8 34.29 
--

220.2 b 7.74 T 7 4.41?..98 T 

53.300.00 
12.0 oo.co 
34.0 oo.co 

')loj,3QO.CO T 

2 e ':I. o 1 e .co 

10.0 00.GO 

29 �.O 7 3.CO T 

2.607.23 
6 5 9.5 4 r:g 
1 oo.oo 
2 9.1.00 

2.393.74 T 

2�164.08 
"J.o oo.oo 

1u.73 7.'J 6 

5 1. 9 02.C4 'if� 

·3. 9 72.20 
9 6 7.12 "] 

].392.20 

4.3 97.28 T 

2.b 6 7 .2 .3 
65'.).54CR 
1 on.co 
2 91.0() 

2.393.74T 

2b.164.08 
1.0 oo.co 

16.737.96 

5 1,9 02.G4 T 

3.972.20 
9 6 7 .1?. c� 

1.392.20 
--

4.397.2� T 



/ 
,/ 
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BOND & INTEREST f!.2_ 

Account 

� r�rr� RE s r ON I NVE SYME �..irs 

t\Q�iQ & .llfl'E&EST #4 - . ......--· .. ·--·----- . 

GURREl\ll TAXES 
� NTERESY o� i N VE S fM! !\!f S 

WORI<:IHG CASH Fm JD 

SAlE Of BON OS 
ti NYEREST 0"' IN �S"IW£!\!TS 

IHSURANCE Fill-JD 

CU�RE:N'f TAXES 
3ACK VAXES 

Total 
Receipts 

3 28.80 

3 28.Bo r 

.COT 

250.0 on.co 
19.2 71.C8 

2 l. '.1, 2 7 LC 8 T 

12.0 5:�.5 d 
4 3.�4 

1 2. '? 9 7 .5 2 T 

P.rev. Mo. 
To Date To Date 

3 28.80 

�---

5 20.ao r 

.oo 

.oo 

.Ct'l T 

'.? 5 0. 0 O () .G () 
1IJ,271.C8 

2 6 ':!, 2 7 LC d T 

12.r::; 53.5 J 
4 3.94 

--

12.097.52T 

.. O·i ii? 

.co 1 

2 5 0. 0 0 () .c 0 
1 7.955./.d 

7 6 }/) 5 3 .4 i y 

1:#, 8 83.19 
43,94 

--

";1, 9 27 .l 3 T 

This Mo� Budget Unexpended Unenc<!�ered 
3 2s.so 3 28.80 GB 3 2 {.�.80 CR. 

- -- -------· ·--·-

3 2e.Jo -r ·.co,. 3 28.80 CR 3 2 �'..81) CR 

J:,o 26 ao oo.co 26 8;Q oo.co 26 ts.o oo.co 
.er, 1.0 oo.co 1.0 oo.oo 1.0 OQ.00 

.co. 'f 2 b ';), 0 0 0 .c 0 i 26 �.o oo.co T 26 9.0 00.GO 'f 

.GO 150. 0 co.co .co .co 
1.315.5·� 15.0 oo.co 4.2 71.06 ::� 4.2 71.08 CR 

1.-3 15.5 � T 2 b 5. 0 0 0 .0 0 T 4,2 71.0S CR lt 2'71.0 d GF! 

3;0 70.3 ·� 2 7.6 oo.co 14.646.42 l. 4,6 4 6.4 2 
,QI) 43.94 r:,g 4 3.94 CR 

�- ________ ... ___ q 

3. 0 7 0 .3 :;} T 2 7.&. 0 O.GO T 14.o02.46r 14.6 02.46 Ii' 
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